CITY OF ROCKVILLE

© oNoOkr®

10.

P.O. BOX 93 229 Broadway Street East ROCKVILLE, MN 56369
For Your Information — FYI Council Action Needed — CA
AGENDA

Wednesday, December 13th, 2023
Rockville City Hall

5:30 p.m.
Call to Order Roll Call -JT, DW, BS, JH, BH
Recess to Workshop
Workshop Agenda
a) Planning Commission Interview
b) Loader Repairs/Monthly UPate ..........ooiiiriie i e e e e e e e e e e aeneneees pg 3-4
C) Bulk order Of PUMPS... ..o e e e e e e e e e et e e e ee e eene2. PO BT
d) Review Summary BUudget..........coouiinii i e s e e e e e e PO 72273
e) Marvin Meyer-Petition
f)  Update from City AdmMINISIratOr. . ... .c.ue e e e e e e pg 5-8

Public Comment (3-minute time limit — no sharing/allotting of minutes)

Reconvene Council Meeting 6:30 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call — (Silence Electronic Devices)

Additions/Approval of Agenda

TNT Hearing 2024 Tax Levy and Budget (3-minute time limit - no sharing/allotting of minutes)

Resolution 2023-34 Acceptance of November 2023 Donations.. P oo I°
Approval of November 2023 Bills Paid - (note any conflict-of-interest b|IIs) ....... CA pg 10-26
Consent Agenda (approved with 0ne MOotioN) ... .......ooviiiiiie i eas CA items a-f pg 27-49

a) Approval Rockville City Council Minutes for November 08, 2023
b) Acknowledge November 2023 Building Permits
c) Acknowledge November 2023 Sheriff's Contract Report
d) Resolution 2023-35 Refuse Hauler Licenses
e) Resolution 2023-36 2024 Annual Tobacco License Renewal
f)  Acknowledge November Month-end reconciliation
Department Reports
a) Engineer -Justin Kannas
1. Cold Spring Facility PIaNn..........oooiu i e e e pg 50-53
b) Fire Department — Chief Rodney Schaefer..........cocooviiiiii i CA items 2-3 pg 54-58
1. Year-end report -number of calls
2. Proposal Emergency Apparatus Maintenance
3. Proposal Firehall door replacement
€c) Human Resource — Brian Stanger .........ccooiiiiiiie i i e CAitems 1-5 pg 59-62
Resolution 2023-xx New Firefighter
Terms of Officers
Amend Compensation Step
Standing Committee Guidelines
ESST (Earned Sick & Save Time)
d) PIannmg Commission -Chair Bill BeCKer ...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e, CA items 1&3 pg 63-66
1. Resolution 2023-37 Appoint Planning Commission Member
2. Variance Application 25916 Holly Road
3. Resolution 2023-38 Granting Variance Abbe Family Trust
e) Public Works — Tom Valerious, Barry Schilling.....................cceiieeeiee. .. .CAitem 1 pg 67-68
1. Bulk Order of Pumps
2. Loader repairs
f) Park & Recreation Report- Member HeYing... ... ..o e, pg 69-70

arMwNPE




1. 11.21.23 Park Meeting Notes
11, ACHION BIMS e e e e e e e e CAitema-c pg71-74
a) Setting 2024 Employee COLA Resolution 2023-39 Amending/Adjusting Wages for Certain Positions
b) Resolution 2023-40 Adopting the 2024 Tax Levy and 2024 Annual Budget
¢) Amend the Fund Balance

12. Other
a) Schedule a Public Hearing 2024 City Fees & Charges

13. Adjourn



November report

Clean out build up at pip lift station

Truck #50 repairs

Wood chipper repairs

Paint little soldiers

Clean and organize shop

Run air lines for compressor

Get new garbage cans ready for next year

Decals on unit #70

Tree trimming-220™ st- 88" ave

Pick up garbage from Rausch Lake road ditch

Replace 30 stop signs and 2 handicap signs city hall

Get snow plows ready

Demo tractor

6 grinder station repairs

Upgrade lights in firehall

Grease trucks

173 truck repairs

1 ton sander repairs

Cleaned city hall entry way

Connect internet line from firehall to new shop, cut out asphalt for
trench

Put in toe kickers and stabilize railing above office in shop
Fix pressure washer

Culvert inspections

Salt/sand all roads- 1 time

Get quotes for new machinery

Weekly staff meetings

Parks meeting

Getting maintenance logs for equipment put together
Organize lions building, at test house parking lot, for sign shop
Check all heaters in water towers, test houses and lift stations
Repair sample collector main lift station



Multiple random meetings

Research for new additions/fixings in parks
Weekly water testing

Daily rounds

Oversee pip lift station project

Clean up outside of firehall

Monthly fire extinguisher check

Monthly furnace filter cleaning

Locates as appear

Monthly bug applications

Fluoridation Report- Monthly

Calibrate meter well # 5 -Repair

Monthly drawdown all wells

Sanitary Survey - MDH

Water Meter battery pac. school

Final meter reads

Raplace heater in sample hut PIP

Turn on water as needed- Brentwood Add.
Warranty return Switch(s) Quality Flow- grinder stations
Quotes for Grinder pumps



administratorclerk@rockviIlecitz.org

From: Marty Harstad <mharstad@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, December 1, 2023 10:06 AM

To: administratorclerk@rockvillecity.org

Cc: jneu@rockvillecity.org

Subject: Re: City of Rockville

Hi Bobbi,

Yes, | don’t really have a choice?
If and when we ever land another user, things will be different between myself and the city or mark my word, that land

will have corn on it forever.

| was encouraged by Rena to develop my land to help out the city. | was encouraged by the previous administrator and
the Council to help dispose of the cities adjoining property. | did both. | never dreamed or expected to be abused and
taken advantage of by the cities consulting engineer.

The mayor stated at our last meeting in your conference room something to the effect of developers don’t always get
along with city engineers but cities need engineers. | agree that cities need engineers. Consulting engineers are an
extension of the city. They should be honest, fair and watch out for the cities best interest yet be professional in the
manner that they work with developers. | have worked with many. Justin is not this person.

You can pass this email along to the mayor if you so choose?
Marty

Sent from my iPad

On Dec 1, 2023, at 9:28 AM, administratorclerk@rockvillecity.org wrote:

Hi Marty,

So are we OK pulling those amounts from your escrow?

Bobbi Kessel

City Administrator/Clerk

City of Rockville

PO Box 93

229 Broadway Street East

Rockville, MN 56369

320.251.5836
administratorclerk@rockvillecity.org




From: Marty Harstad <mharstad@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, December 1, 2023 9:07 AM

To: jneu@rockvillecity.org

Cc: administratorclerk@rockvillecity.org
Subject: Re: City of Rockville

Thanks Judy!

Sent from my iPad

On Nov 30, 2023, at 2:17 PM, jneu@rockvillecity.org wrote:

Hi Marty

Thank you for sending back the Memorandum of understanding, in there you requested
for us to release remaining balance in the escrow. We did add your request to the
12/13/23 Council agenda to release the remaining balance.

| attached 3 invoices if | can get your approval to pull those amounts from your escrow
account. | did confirm with Justin he has no more invoices.

Thanks

Judy Neu

City of Rockville

PO Box 93

229 Broadway St E
Rockville MN 56369
320-251-5836 Phone
320-240-9620 Fax
www.rockvillecity.org

<invoice 414.pdf>
<Invoice 412.pdf>
<Invoice 407.pdf>



CITY OF ROCKVILLE
FUND BALANCE POLICY

SUBJECT: Policies and procedures for retaining healthy fund balance
DATE COUNCIL APPROVED:—BDecember14,2022 Amendment 12/13/23

PURPOSE AND NEED FOR POLICY

The City of Rockville understands that it has a responsibility to provide prudent fiscal
policies in order to retain the financial health of the municipality. Therefore, it is the intent of this
policy to provide guidelines for ensuring and maintaining an appropriate level of funds, classifying
said funds, to sustain the financial integrity of the City and to ensure proper accountability of the
fiscal management of the City.

FUND BALANCE CLASSIFICATIONS:

In the fund financial statements, governmental funds report fund balance in classifications
that disclose constraints for which amounts in those funds can be spent. These classifications
are as follows:

Non-spendable — consists of amounts that are not in spendable form, such as prepaid

items.

Restricted — consists of amounts related to externally imposed constraints established by
creditors, grantors or contributors; or constraints impose by state statutory provisions.

Committed — consists of internally imposed constraints. These constraints are
established by Resolution of the City Council.

Assigned — consists of internally imposed constraints. These constraints reflect the
specific purpose for which it is the City’s intended use. These constraints are established
by the City Council and/or management. Pursuant to City Council Resolution, the City’s
Administrator/Clerk is authorized to establish assignments of fund balance.

Unassigned — is the residual classification for the general fund and also reflects negative
residual amounts in other funds.

When both restricted and unrestricted resources are available for use, it is the City’s policy to first
use restricted resources, then use unrestricted resources as they are needed.

When committed, assigned or unassigned resources are available for use, it is the City’s policy to
use resources in the following order; 1) committed 2) assigned and 3) unassigned.

Whereas, the State Auditor’s Office has recommended an acceptable unreserved fund
balance of 35 to 50 percent of total current expenditures for the General Fund and Special
Revenue Funds. Unreserved, or undesignated fund balances include all funds that are remaining
at the close of the fiscal year that are not designated or for which no legally-binding commitment
has been made. Reserved fund balances include those funds for which there is a legally-binding
external commitment.

POLICY

1) The City of Rockville will strive to attain an unreserved fund balance of 50 percent of its
annual general fund budget. To achieve and maintain that desired level of unreserved fund
balance the City Council and Administrator/Clerk shall diligently work together through proper
fiscal management to create a balanced budget which will provide for and protect the unreserved
fund balance of the City.




2) The City Council shall review the amounts in fund balance in conjunction with the annual
budget approval, and shall provide a safe margin between annual appropriations and the
estimated revenues as required by Minnesota Statutes, in order to maintain the fund balance
necessary to provide for the anticipated cash flow needs of each fund throughout the upcoming
year.

3) If the fund balance is determined to be in excess of the amount deemed necessary the
City Council may consider approving appropriations for authorized purposes.

4) The City Council recognizes that the Fire Department personnel from time to time
have gone the extra step and repaired fire department equipment saving the city money
that normally would have been paid to an outside vendor.

PROCEDURES
1) The City shall maintain the necessary funds in accordance with City procedure and
Minnesota Statute.

2) Annual Financial Statements shall be prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles establishing the fund balance of individual funds at the balance sheet date
at the end of each fiscal year.

3) The City Council shall review the fund balance and cash flow needs during the annual
budgeting process in accordance with this policy.

4) The Fire Department shall keep record of such savings so that at year end City Hall
Staff can review the amount remaining Fire Department budget, and determine what can
be put aside for specific reasons/equipment with Council approval.

Proposal to go back to what we had in the past or change to below

The Fire-Department City Administration Staff shall keep records of such all-department
savings so that at year end (after year end Audit) City Hall Staff & the Department heads

can will review the-amountremaining Fire Department their final budget numbers; and

determine what can be put aside in savings for specific reasons/equipment and
recommend to with Council for approval.
RESPONSIBILITY & AUTHORITY

Administrative implementation of policies.

Fund Balance.Policy.wd.doc



City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-34

Accepting of Donations / Contributions for November 2023
It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; Minnesota State Statute 465.03 requires that governing bodies must formally accept
donations and contributions and that every such acceptance shall be by resolution of the
governing body adopted by a two-thirds majority of its members, expressing such terms in full;
and

WHEREAS; The City seeks to properly accept and record donations and contributions in
accordance with all state statutes and state auditor requirements;

THEREFORE; The Rockville City Council formally accepts the following donations /

contributions given to the Rockville Fire Relief during the month of November 2023 and agrees
to their associated stipulations:

1. Rockville Veteran’s Monument Committee $1,070.34
Donation electric cost to the Veteran’s Monument

2 Rockville Lions Club $121.30
Storage Bag — Holiday Tree

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13" day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring
Mayor

ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel
City Administrator/Clerk



12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 1

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

10

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10600 GB Checkbook-MM
1891 e 11/01/23 PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $2,629.87 RETIRE CONTR-
Total $2,629.87
1892 e 11/01/23 MN REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $851.47 STATE TAX W/H-
Total . $851.47
1893 e 11/01/23 EFTPS
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,550.86 FEDERAL W/H -
G 101-21703 FICA/Medicare Withholdin $2,783.38 FICA/MEDICARE -
Total $4,334.24
1894 e 11/14/23 LOVES TRAVEL STOPS
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $142.58 Fuel
Total $142.58
1895 e 11/14/23 PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $2,629.87 RETIRE CONTR-
Total $2,629.87
1896 e 11/14/23 MN REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $828.78 STATE TAX W/H-
Total $828.78
1897 e 11/14/23 EFTPS
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,466.51 FEDERAL W/H -
G 101-21703 FICA/Medicare Withholdin $2,683.54 FICA/MEDICARE -
Total $4,150.05
1898 e 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE
E 101-43100-210 Operating Expenses $78.08 WATER/SEWER MTSHOP
E 101-45122-210 Operating Expenses $1,165.80 WATER/SEWER SOFTBALL PARK
E 101-41110-210 Operating Expenses $5.00 WATER/SEWER CH
E 101-41800-210 Operating Expenses $20.00 WATER/SEWER CH
E 101-46300-210 Operating Expenses $5.00 WATER/SEWER CH
E 101-43100-210 Operating Expenses $5.00 WATER/SEWER CH
E 101-41000-210 Operating Expenses $191.84 WATER/SEWER CH
Total $1,470.72
1899 e 11/20/23 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK
E 101-46300-210 Operating Expenses $9.99 Monthly Credit Card fee
E 601-49440-210 Operating Expenses $9.99 Monthly Credit Card fee
E 602-49490-210 Operating Expenses $9.99 Monthly Credit Card fee
E 101-41000-210 Operating Expenses $9.98 Monthly Credit Card fee
Total $39.95
1900 e 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC
E 101-41000-322 Postage $24.00 POSTAGE-GEN GOVT
E 101-41800-322 Postage $2.00 POSTAGE ADMIN



Check # Check Date

E 101-42200-322
E 101-43100-322
E 101-45122-322
E 101-46300-322
E 601-49440-322
E 602-49490-322
E 101-41110-322
E 101-42500-322
E 101-41000-415
E 101-46300-415
E 101-42200-415
E 101-43100-415
E 601-49440-415
E 602-49490-415
E 101-45122-415
E 101-41110-415

1901 e 11/28/23
G 101-21704

1902 e 11/28/23
G 101-21702

1903 e 11/28/23
G 101-21701
G 101-21703

22454 11/15/23
E 101-45122-220
E 101-43100-220

22456 11/16/23
E 601-49440-220

E 602-49490-220

22457 11/16/23
E 101-43100-220

E 101-43100-220

E 101-43100-220

E 101-42200-220

CITY OF ROCKVILLE 12/01/23 7:49 AM

Page 2
*Check Detail Register©
NOVEMBER 2023
Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Postage $22.00 POSTAGE-FD
Postage $30.00 POSTAGE STREET
Postage $8.00 POSTAGE PARK
Postage $40.00 POSTAGE-ZONING
Postage $100.00 POSTAGE-WTR DEPT
Postage $166.00 POSTAGE-SWR DEPT
Postage $5.00 Postage Council
Postage $3.00 Postage
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Postage Meter Rental $6.25 Annual Equipment Rental
Total $450.00
PERA
PERA $2,582.12 RETIRE CONTR-
Total $2,582.12
MN REVENUE
State Withholding $910.70 STATE TAX W/H-
Total $910.70
EFTPS
Federal Withholding $1,664.96 FEDERAL W/H -
FICA/Medicare Withholdin $2,873.60 FICA/MEDICARE -
Total $4,538.56
MUSTANG SIGNS & GRAPHICS
Repair/Operating Expense $71.30 29652 Vehicle Graphics
Repair/Operating Expense $71.30 29652 Vehicle Graphics
Total $142.60
360 RENTS INC
Repair/Operating Expense $30.00 721219 Hammer drill for phone line to SCDA System new
shop
Repair/Operating Expense $30.00 721219 Hammer drill for Phone line to SCDA System new
shop
Total $60.00
AFTER HOURS DIESEL SERVICE
Repair/Operating Expense $779.33 6541 Unit 173 DOT, TS-R Lights, R&R drive brakes, top
off coolant
Repair/Operating Expense $3,718.39 6542 Unit 168 DOT, Steering, Electrical cord, adjust
brakes, r&r steering gears and line
Repair/Operating Expense $1,973.28 6543 Unit 5 DOT Windshield washers, light, brakes,
mud flap, exhaust leak, TS-R sticky brake peddle
Repair/Operating Expense $243.94 6544 Unit 3 Air Compressor not unloading

11



Check # Check Date

22458 11/16/23
E 101-43100-220
E 101-45122-220
E 601-49440-220
E 602-49490-220

22459 11/16/23
E 215-43100-317

22460 11/16/23
E 602-49490-321

22461 11/16/23
G 101-21705
G 101-21706

22462 11/16/23
E 101-41000-303

E 602-49490-303
E 602-49490-303
E 601-49440-303

E 101-41000-303

E 101-41000-303

22463 11/16/23
E 601-49440-383
E 101-43100-383
E 601-49440-383
E 602-49490-383
E 101-45122-383
E 601-49440-383
E 101-41000-383
E 101-41110-383
E 101-41800-383
E 101-43100-383
E 101-46300-383
E 601-49440-383
E 602-49490-383
E 101-42200-383
E 101-43100-383
E 601-49440-383

CITY OF ROCKVILLE 12/01/23 7:49 AM

Page 3
*Check Detail Register©
NOVEMBER 2023
Vendor Name Amount  Invoice Comment
Total W
AMERICAN DOOR WORKS
Repair/Operating Expense $22.50 1942 Liftmaster gateway
Repair/Operating Expense $22.50 1942 Liftmaster gateway
Repair/Operating Expense $22.50 1942 Liftmaster gateway
Repair/Operating Expense $22.50 1942 Liftmaster gateway
Total $90.00
ASTECH CORP INC
Seal Coating $17,746.87 2023 Seal Coating
Total $17,746.87
AT & T MOBILITY
Telephone $104.70 GRINDERSTATION PHONE, Toughbook Internet
Total  $10470
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MN
Health Insurance $1,733.78 EMPLOYEE PORTION HEALTH INS.
City Portion Health Ins $6,935.28 EMPLOYER PD HEALTH INS.
Total $8,669.06
BOLTON & MENK INC
Engineering Fees $1,185.00 323216 Brentwood Dev. Construction punch list (Reimb
from developer)
Engineering Fees $189.00 323217 PL & GL, Voigts Liftstation Rehab
Engineering Fees $100.50 323218 PFA Application Liftstations
Engineering Fees $2,116.50 323219 Well 6 preparation Test well, water distribution
inventory data
Engineering Fees $200.00 323348 Locating & tracer wirer discussion with City staff,
Stoplyield sign research Lake Rd/Ahles Rd
Engineering Fees $100.50 323349 Harstad (Finalize punch list & send out) Reimb
from developer
Total $3,891.50
CENTERPOINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO
Gas Utilities $36.74 6109069-2 PMPHSE OTHMAR/MAPLE
Gas Utilities $35.22 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
Gas Utilities $35.22 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
Gas Utilities $35.22 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
Gas Utilities $35.22 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
Gas Utilities $29.20 6110833-8 PUMPHSE @ WAL CIR
Gas Utilities $8.03 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.03 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.03 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.03 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.03 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.02 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $8.02 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
Gas Utilities $191.45 6436553-9 24001 FIRE HALL DR
Gas Utilities $52.90 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
Gas Utilities $52.90 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln

12



Check #

Check Date

E 602-49490-383
E 101-45122-383

22464 11/16/23
E 101-43100-297

22465 11/16/23
E 101-43100-220

22466 11/16/23
E 101-41000-340

E 101-41000-340

22467 11/16/23
E 101-41000-309
E 101-41110-309
E 101-41800-309
E 101-42200-309
E 101-43100-309
E 101-46300-309
E 601-49440-309
E 602-49490-309
E 101-45122-309
E 101-42500-309

22468 11/16/23
E 101-42200-220

22469 11/16/23
E 101-45122-220
E 601-49440-220
E 602-49490-220
E 101-43100-220

22470 11/16/23
E 101-41000-220

22471 11/16/23
E 602-49490-291
E 601-49440-291

Vendor Name

CITY OF ROCKVILLE

12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Amount
Gas Utilities $52.90
Gas Utilities $52.90
Total $666.06
CENTRACARE HEALTH
Drug & Alcohol Testing $59.00
Total $59.00
CENTRAL HYDRAULICS
Repair/Operating Expense $117.86
Total $117.86
COLD SPRING RECORD INC
Advertising/Printing/Publis $52.50
Advertising/Printing/Publis $47.25
Total $99.75
C.T.C.
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Computer Svcs, Software $18.00
Total $180.00
ERKENS WATER SOFTNER SERV INC
Repair/Operating Expense $21.00
Total $21.00
FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS
Repair/Operating Expense $2.14
Repair/Operating Expense $2.14
Repair/Operating Expense $2.14
Repair/Operating Expense $2.15
Total $8.57
GENERAL RENTAL OF COLD SPRING
Repair/Operating Expense $100.00
Total $100.00
GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL
Locates $19.58
Locates $19.57
Total $39.15

13

Invoice

50449

50449

4864
4864
4864
4864
4864
4864
4864
4864
4864
4864

865822

20346

Comment

11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln

DOT Drug screening

Unit 50 fitting for sander

PH notice Ordinance 2023-125 Use of cannabis
09/26 & 10/3

Publish Ordinance 2023-125 Use of Cannabis

Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service
Cove Cloud Backup Service

Solar Salt

Cooler
Cooler
Cooler
Cooler

rental of lift skyjack - City hall enterway to clean
windows, fan, removal of bugs

LOCATE TICKETS-SWR DEPT
LOCATE TICKETS-WTR DEPT



12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 5

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
22472 11/16/23 HAWKINS, INC
E 601-49440-217 PL LK Chemicals/Chem P $60.00 Chlorine Cylinder Oct & Nov
E 601-49440-216 Chemicals/Chem Products $60.00 Chlorine Cylinder Oct & Nov
Total $120.00
22473 11/16/23 HERBERG CONSTRUCTION
E 101-43100-327 Blading Roads $200.00 251 Vandalism on 230th gravel road
Total W
22474 11/16/23 INSPECTRON INC.
E 101-46300-305 Building Inspection Fees $4,480.95 Building Inspection & review
Total $4,480.95
22475 11/16/23 KIESS BROS
E 101-42200-212 Gas & Oil $225.10 Fuel Fire Dept
Total $225.10
22476 11/16/23 KLEIN ELECTRIC, INC
E 101-42200-223 Monument Repair/Supplie $1,070.34 8740 Lighting for Monument display (Reimb by
Monument committee)
Total $1,070.34
22477 11/16/23 LEE'S ACE HARDWARE,INC
E 101-43100-220 Repair/Operating Expense $45.54 Unit 173 Trans fluid
Total $45.54
22478 11/16/23 MENARDS
E 101-43100-220 Repair/Operating Expense $39.25 Hole saw & tape, batteries, airline, compound
E 101-41000-220 Repair/Operating Expense $82.76 potty knife, paint, spray, joint tape, drywall,
batteries, airline
E 601-49440-220 Repair/Operating Expense $31.27 Conduit, strap, pvc batteries, airline
E 602-49490-220 Repair/Operating Expense $31.27 Conduit, strap, pvc, batteries, airline
Total $184.55
22479 11/16/23 MIDCO
E 101-42200-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $116.96 FIRE HALL
E 101-46300-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 101-43100-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 602-49490-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 601-49440-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 101-41000-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.56 CITY HALL
E 101-41110-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 101-41800-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 101-45122-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
E 101-42500-323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site $11.54 CITY HALL
Total $220.84
22480 11/16/23 MIKE SCHLANGEN CONSTRUCTION
E 101-41000-220 Repair/Operating Expense $255.00 Shingles glue down at City Hall
E 101-43100-220 Repair/Operating Expense $255.00 Shingles glue down at Old Maintenance Building
Total $510.00

14



Check #

22481
E 101-43100-211

22482
E 601-49440-220

E 602-49490-220

E 101-43100-220

22483
E 101-41000-304
E 101-41000-304
E 101-42200-304
E 101-41000-304
E 101-41000-304

22484
E 101-42200-220
E 101-42200-220

22485
E 101-46300-429

22486
E 101-42500-381
E 101-43100-387
E 601-49440-381
E 101-43100-387
E 101-43100-387
E 602-49490-381
E 602-49490-381
E 602-49490-381
E 602-49490-381
E 601-49440-382
E 601-49440-382
E 101-43100-387
E 101-43100-387
E 101-43100-387
E 101-42500-381
E 602-49490-381
E 602-49490-381
E 101-42500-381
E 101-43100-381

Check Date

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/16/23

CITY OF ROCKVILLE

12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 6

*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Vendor Name Amount  Invoice
M-R SIGN CO INC
Signs $1,681.00 222212
Total $1,681.00
OREILLY AUTO PARTS
Repair/Operating Expense $22.09
Repair/Operating Expense $22.09
Repair/Operating Expense $20.59
Total $64.77
QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA
Legal Fees $75.00 5398
Legal Fees $125.00 5398
Legal Fees $175.00 5398
Legal Fees $375.00 5398
Legal Fees $125.00 5398
Total $875.00

SCHAEFER'S AUTO ELECTRIC,INC
Repair/Operating Expense $404.00
Repair/Operating Expense $259.00
Total $663.00
STEARNS CO RECORDER OFFICE
Recording of Legal Docum $46.00
Total $46.00
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
Electric Utilities $52.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $95.00
Electric Utilities $272.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $54.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $61.00
Electric Utilities $97.00
Electric Utilities $220.00
Electric Utilities $169.00
Electric Utilities $85.00
PL LK Electric Utilities $40.50
PL LK Electric Utilities $330.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $238.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $71.00
Street Lighting-Electricity $54.00
Electric Utilities $37.00
Electric Utilities $40.00
Electric Utilities $105.00
Electric Utilities $37.00
Electric Utilities $90.00
Total $2,147.50

15

Comment

SIGNS-36 Stop signs, 1 23752 Blue sign & 5 Post

Unit 30 Heater hose, quik-lok, hose clamp, coolant
hose

Unit 30 Heater hose, quik-lok, hose clamp, coolant
hose

1 gal WD-40, wire

LOC-solar garden (Reimb for owner)

No parking enforcement - Crossing Drive
research firefighter training cost issue
Cannabis ordinance

Business subsidy agreeement

unit 1
unit 11

Record Variance request

5452511 Lake Rd Siren

6400610 Co Side Addn St Lights
10052700 Walnut Cir Water Tow
10232500 Co Rd140/H23 St Light
10232600 Co Rd8/H23 St Lights
10405800 Co Rd 8 Lift Station
10405900 Co Rd 6 Lift Station
10406000 Prairie Dr Lift Stati
10440600 Pleasant Lk Lift Stat
10543000 31162 Terra Vista Ln Pump House
10516700 Pleasant Rd Pump Hous
10453000 St Lights Prairie Dr
10549600 St Lights Brentwood
11633200 St Lights Co Rd6/Hw23
12490100 9102 220th St Siren
12505300 1340 Prairie Dr Flume Meter
12553100 8710 Crossing Dr Lift Station
12593500 25045 Halfman Rd
12625400 Crossing Dr Streetlights



Check # Check Date

22487
E 101-45122-212
E 101-43100-212
E 601-49440-212
E 602-49490-212
E 101-43100-220

E 601-49440-220

E 602-49490-220

E 602-49490-322
E 101-42200-332
E 101-46300-322
E 101-41800-210
E 101-45122-220

22488
E 101-42200-384
E 101-45122-384
E 101-41000-384
E 101-43100-384
E 101-41110-384
E 101-46300-384
E 101-41800-384
E 601-49440-384
E 602-49490-384

22489
E 101-41000-220

22490
E 602-49490-220
E 601-49440-220
E 101-43100-220
E 101-45122-220

22491
E 101-42200-321
E 601-49440-321
E 602-49490-321
E 601-49440-321
E 101-41000-321
E 101-41110-321
E 101-43100-321

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/16/23

11/22/23

11/22/23

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Vendor Name Amount
VISA
Gas & Oil $110.67
Gas & Oil $304.13
Gas & Oil $37.08
Gas & Oil $82.01
Repair/Operating Expense $64.33
Repair/Operating Expense $69.93
Repair/Operating Expense $64.35
Postage $10.00
Training $427.74
Postage $5.01
Operating Expenses $30.98
Repair/Operating Expense $34.35
Total $1,240.58
WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $29.30
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $44.35
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $35.00
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $45.09
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $5.00
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $5.00
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $5.00
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $45.09
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $45.09
Total $258.92
WINTERGREEN CORPORATION
Repair/Operating Expense $121.30
Total W
CENTRAL MN CABLE INC.
Repair/Operating Expense $183.38
Repair/Operating Expense $183.38
Repair/Operating Expense $183.38
Repair/Operating Expense $183.36
Total $733.50
CENTURYLINK
Telephone $105.18
Telephone $54.00
Telephone $54.00
Telephone $72.98
Telephone $46.79
Telephone $46.79
Telephone $46.79
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Invoice

12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 7

Comment

7861108

13676
13676
13676
13676

Fuel
Fuel
Fuel
Fuel

rental post pounder hubert lane,Compressed air
filter - for air line

rental post pounder Crossing Dr (gate valve,
manhole), distilled waterCompressed air filter - for
air line

rental post pounder Crossing Dr (gate valve,
manhole) Compressed air filter - for air line
Return Switch

Chiefs Conference

Certified Letter LOC

Notary stamp Bobbi

Compressed air filter - for air line

GARBAGE-FIRE HALL
GARBAGE-PLEASANT LK
GARBAGE
GARBAGE-PUB WKS DPT
GARBAGE

GARBAGE

GARBAGE

GARBAGE

GARBAGE

Storage Bag -holiday tree (Reimb by Rockville
Lions)

Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop

251-0072 Fire Dept
251-1664 SCDA System
251-1664 SCDA System
251-2120 Well house 3
251-5836 City Hall
251-5836 City Hall
251-5836 City Hall



Check #

Check Date

E 101-46300-321
E 601-49440-321
E 602-49490-321
E 602-49490-321
E 602-49490-321
E 602-49490-321

22492 11/22/23
E 101-43100-220
E 101-45122-220

22493 11/22/23
E 101-43100-318
E 101-43100-426

22494 11/22/23
E 601-49440-221
E 602-49490-296

22495 11/22/23
E 602-49490-310

22496 11/22/23
E 101-41000-413
E 101-41110-413
E 101-42200-413
E 101-42500-413
E 101-43100-413
E 101-45122-413
E 101-46300-413
E 601-49440-413
E 602-49490-413

22497 11/22/23
E 101-43100-540
G 101-11510
R 101-43100-33098

22498 11/30/23
E 101-41000-106
E 101-41110-106
E 101-41800-106
E 101-46300-106
E 101-42200-106

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
*Check Detail Register©

Vendor Name

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone

Total

CGI EXCAVATING LLC

Repair/Operating Expense
Repair/Operating Expense

Total

NOVEMBER 2023

Amount Invoice

$46.79
$46.79
$46.79
$79.28
$88.93
$207.26

$942.37

$108.00
$12.00
$120.00

COLD SPRING COOP, INC

Tree Trimming

PPE Personal Protective

Total

DELTA ELECTRIC LLC

PL LK/Lake Repair/operati

Lk Sewer Contr Srvc
Total

$16.99
$42.34
$59.33

$95.50
$668.50
$764.00

FRYBERGER LAW FIRM

Other Professional Servic

Total

$6,000.00
$6,000.00

MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE)

Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease
Copier/Printer Lease

Total

$91.78
$55.00
$35.00
$20.00
$52.00
$10.00
$60.00
$92.00
$102.00
$517.78

NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIPMENT

Machinery & Equipment

Unearned Revenue

COVID Care Grant
Total

CATHY MOHS

Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person

$13,675.00
$13,675.00

Comment

17779
17779

2-304295
2-304295

103120233
103120234

21320-2

82704
82704

($13,675.00) 82704

$13,675.00

$16.05
$16.04
$16.04
$16.04
$98.55
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251-5836 City Hall
251-5836 City Hall
251-5836 City Hall
259-1473 Sewer
685-4204 Sewer

612-E16-2655 Sewer

12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 8

Black dirt Cypress Ct & Walnut St drainage

Black dirt pot holes in parks

Chaid bar oil
Gloves

PI Tower-circulating pump
Grinderstation calls Lake Area

Legal Service $885,000 GO Bonds Series 2023A

COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE
COPIER/LEASE

New One ton box/lights/backup alarm
New One ton box/lights/backup alarm
New One ton box/lights/backup alarm

City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall & Fire hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23



Check #

E 101-43100-106
E 601-49440-106
E 602-49490-106
E 101-45122-106

Check Date

22499 11/30/23
E 602-49490-312
E 602-49490-293

22500 11/30/23
E 101-45122-220
E 601-49440-220
E 602-49490-220
E 101-43100-220

22501 11/30/23
E 101-43100-327

22502 11/30/23
E 101-42200-220

22503 11/30/23
E 101-41000-220
E 101-43100-220

22504 11/30/23
G 101-20520
22505 11/30/23

E 101-43100-323
E 101-45122-323
E 601-49440-323

E 602-49490-323

22506 11/30/23
G 101-21709
E 101-41000-134
E 101-41000-135

22507 11/30/23
E 101-41000-220

CITY OF ROCKVILLE

12/01/23 7:49 AM
Page 9

*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Vendor Name

Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Cleaning Person
Total

CITY OF COLD SPRING

Wastewater Bill-Core Dwt

Wastewtr Bill-Lakes Area
Total

FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS

Repair/Operating Expense

Repair/Operating Expense

Repair/Operating Expense

Repair/Operating Expense
Total

HERBERG CONSTRUCTION
Blading Roads
Total

HORIZON ROOFING INC
Repair/Operating Expense
Total

MENARDS

Repair/Operating Expense

Repair/Operating Expense
Total

Invoice

$21.20
$21.20
$21.20
$21.20
$247.52

Amount

$4,596.32
$4,764.43
$9,360.75

$4.36
$4.36
$4.36
$4.37
$17.45

$200.00
$200.00

252

$620.00
$620.00

1465

$5.94
$31.68
$37.62

22590
22590

THOMAS ALLEN HOMES LLC

Flow Through
Total

T-MOBILE

Internet/E-mail/Web Site
Internet/E-mail/Web Site
Internet/E-mail/Web Site

Internet/E-mail/Web Site
Total

USABLE LIFE
Short/Long-Term Disability
Employer Paid Life Insura
Empl r Pd Short/Long Ter
Total

WENNER COMPANY INC
Repair/Operating Expense

$108.30
$108.30

$9.91
$9.91
$59.64

$59.64
$139.10
$153.08
$24.60

$612.40
$790.08

$66.53 338130

18

Comment

City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23

Oct WASTEWTR BILL
Oct WASTEWTR BILL

Cooler
Cooler
Cooler
Cooler

230th (Request by school/Jerry)

Repair fire hall roof (Council approve 10.11.23)

Brush
Wedges, bushing, pliers,

Over paid final bill 31131 terra vista In

PW Building Internet
PW Building Internet

PW Building Internet, Communication towers &
Liftstation

PW Building Internet, Communication towers &
Liftstation

EMPLOYEE PORTION
LTD/STD
LTD/STD

Paint, brush set



CITY OF ROCKVILLE 1200123 749 Al
age
*Check Detail Register©

NOVEMBER 2023

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-43100-220 Repair/Operating Expense $6.89 338130 Nuts & screws
Total $73.42

10600  $112,831.58

Fund Summary

10600 GB Checkbook-MM

101 GENERAL FUND $72,365.09
215 ROAD MAINTENANCE FUND $17,746.87
601 WATER FUND $4,096.38
602 SEWER FUND $18,623.24

$112,831.58

19



CITY OF ROCKVILLE
Exp Detail Council

12/05/23 3:03 PM
Page 1

Check  Check/Receipt
Nbr Date Search Name Amount  FUND OBJ] OBJ Descr Comments
101 GENERAL FUND
001891 11/01/23 PERA $2,629.87 101 RETIRE CONTR-
001892 11/01/23 MN REVENUE $851.47 101 STATE TAX W/H-
001893 11/01/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $2,783.38 101 FICA/MEDICARE -
001893 11/01/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $1,550.86 101 FEDERAL W/H -
001895 11/14/23 PERA $2,629.87 101 RETIRE CONTR-
001896 11/14/23 MN REVENUE $828.78 101 STATE TAX W/H-
001897 11/14/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $1,466.51 101 FEDERAL W/H -
001897 11/14/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $2,683.54 101 FICA/MEDICARE -
001901 11/28/23 PERA $2,582.12 101 RETIRE CONTR-
001902 11/28/23 MN REVENUE $910.70 101 STATE TAX W/H-
001903 11/28/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $1,664.96 101 FEDERAL W/H -
001903 11/28/23 EFTPS-ELECTRONIC FED TAX PMT $2,873.60 101 FICA/MEDICARE -
022461 11/16/23 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MN $1,733.78 101 EMPLOYEE PORTION HEALTH INS.
022461 11/16/23 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MN $6,935.28 101 EMPLOYER PD HEALTH INS.
022497 11/22/23 NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIPMENT $13,675.00 101 New One ton box/lights/backup alarm
022504 11/30/23 THOMAS ALLEN HOMES LLC $108.30 101 Over paid final bill 31131 terra vista In
022506 11/30/23 USABLE LIFE $153.08 101 EMPLOYEE PORTION
$46,061.10
41000 General Government (GENERAL)
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $191.84 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER CH
001899 11/20/23 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $9.98 101 210 Monthly Credit Card fee
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $24.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE-GEN GOVT
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $1,185.00 101 303 Engineering Fees Brentwood Dev. Construction punch list (Reimb from deve
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $100.50 101 303 Harstad (Finalize punch list & send out) Reimb from devel
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $200.00 101 303 Locating & tracer wirer discussion with City staff, Stop/yiel
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.03 101 383 Gas Utilities 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022466 11/16/23 COLD SPRING RECORD INC $47.25 101 340 Advertising/Printing/Publishin Publish Ordinance 2023-125 Use of Cannabis
022466 11/16/23 COLD SPRING RECORD INC $52.50 101 340 PH notice Ordinance 2023-125 Use of cannabis 09/26 & 1
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022470 11/16/23 GENERAL RENTAL OF COLD SPRING $100.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense rental of lift skyjack - City hall enterway to clean windows,
022478 11/16/23 MENARDS $82.76 101 220 potty knife, paint, spray, joint tape, drywall, batteries, airli
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.56 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022480 11/16/23 MIKE SCHLANGEN CONSTRUCTION $255.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Shingles glue down at City Hall
022483 11/16/23 QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA $75.00 101 304 Legal Fees LOC-solar garden (Reimb for owner)
022483 11/16/23 QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA $125.00 101 304 No parking enforcement - Crossing Drive
022483 11/16/23 QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA $125.00 101 304 Business subsidy agreeement
022483 11/16/23 QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA $375.00 101 304 Cannabis ordinance
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $35.00 101 20 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE



CITY OF ROCKVILLE
Exp Detail Council

12/05/23 3:03 PM
Page 2

Check  Check/Receipt
Nbr Date Search Name Amount  FUND OBJ] OBJ Descr Comments
022489 11/16/23 WINTERGREEN CORPORATION $121.30 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Storage Bag -holiday tree (Reimb by Rockville Lions)
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $46.79 101 321 Telephone 251-5836 City Hall
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $91.78 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $16.05 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
022503 11/30/23 MENARDS $5.94 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Brush
022506 11/30/23 USABLE LIFE $24.60 101 134 Employer Paid Life Insurance LTD/STD
022506 11/30/23 USABLE LIFE $612.40 101 135 Empl r Pd Short/Long Term Ins  LTD/STD
022507 11/30/23 WENNER COMPANY INC $66.53 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Paint, brush set
41000 General Government (GENERAL) $4,013.06
41110 Council/Mayor/Boards
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $5.00 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER CH
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $5.00 101 322 Postage Postage Council
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.03 101 383 Gas Utilities 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $5.00 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $46.79 101 321 Telephone 251-5836 City Hall
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $55.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $16.04 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
41110 Council/Mayor/Boards $176.65
41800 City Administration
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $20.00 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER CH
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $2.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE ADMIN
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.03 101 383 Gas Utilities 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022487 11/16/23 VISA $30.98 101 210 Operating Expenses Notary stamp Bobbi
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $5.00 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $16.04 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
41800 City Administration $111.59
42200 Fire Protection
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $22.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE-FD
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
022457 11/16/23 AFTER HOURS DIESEL SERVICE $243.94 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Unit 3 Air Compressor not unloading
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $191.45 101 383 Gas Utilities 6436553-9 24001 FIRE HALL DR
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022468 11/16/23 ERKENS WATER SOFTNER SERV INC $21.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Solar Salt
022475 11/16/23 KIESS BROS $225.10 101 212 Gas & Ol Fuel Fire Dept
022476 11/16/23 KLEIN ELECTRIC, INC $1,070.34 101 223 Monument Repair/Supplies Lighting for Monument display (Reimb by Monument com
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $116.96 101 21 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site FIRE HALL



CITY OF ROCKVILLE 12/05/23 3:03 PM

Page 3
Exp Detail Council
Check  Check/Receipt
Nbr Date Search Name Amount  FUND OBJ] OBJ Descr Comments
022483 11/16/23 QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, PA $175.00 101 304 Legal Fees research firefighter training cost issue
022484 11/16/23 SCHAEFER S AUTO ELECTRIC,INC $259.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense unit 11
022484 11/16/23 SCHAEFER S AUTO ELECTRIC,INC $404.00 101 220 unit 1
022487 11/16/23 VISA $427.74 101 332 Training Chiefs Conference
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $29.30 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE-FIRE HALL
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $105.18 101 321 Telephone 251-0072 Fire Dept
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $35.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $98.55 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall & Fire hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
022502 11/30/23 HORIZON ROOFING INC $620.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Repair fire hall roof (Council approve 10.11.23)
42200 Fire Protection $4,068.81
42500 Emergency Management
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $3.00 101 322 Postage Postage
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $37.00 101 381 Electric Utilities 12593500 25045 Halfman Rd
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $52.00 101 381 5452511 Lake Rd Siren
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $37.00 101 381 12490100 9102 220th St Siren
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $20.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
42500 Emergency Management $178.54
43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads
001894 11/14/23 LOVES TRAVEL STOPS $142.58 101 212 Gas & Ol Fuel
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $5.00 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER CH
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $78.08 101 210 WATER/SEWER MTSHOP
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $30.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE STREET
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
022454 11/15/23 MUSTANG SIGNS & GRAPHICS $71.30 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Vehicle Graphics
022457 11/16/23 AFTER HOURS DIESEL SERVICE $779.33 101 220 Unit 173 DOT, TS-R Lights, R&R drive brakes, top off cool
022457 11/16/23 AFTER HOURS DIESEL SERVICE $1,973.28 101 220 Unit 5 DOT Windshield washers, light, brakes, mud flap, e
022457 11/16/23 AFTER HOURS DIESEL SERVICE $3,718.39 101 220 Unit 168 DOT, Steering, Electrical cord, adjust brakes, r&r
022458 11/16/23 AMERICAN DOOR WORKS $22.50 101 220 Liftmaster gateway
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $52.90 101 383 Gas Utilities 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $35.22 101 383 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.03 101 383 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022464 11/16/23 CENTRACARE HEALTH $59.00 101 297 Drug & Alcohol Testing DOT Drug screening
022465 11/16/23 CENTRAL HYDRAULICS $117.86 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Unit 50 fitting for sander
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022469 11/16/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $2.15 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022473 11/16/23 HERBERG CONSTRUCTION $200.00 101 327 Blading Roads Vandalism on 230th gravel road
022477 11/16/23 LEE S ACE HARDWARE,INC $45.54 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Unit 173 Trans fluid
022478 11/16/23 MENARDS $39.25 101 220 Hole saw & tape, batteries, airline, compound
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 9o 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL

022480 11/16/23 MIKE SCHLANGEN CONSTRUCTION $255.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Shingles glue down at Old Maintenance Building
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022481 11/16/23 M-R SIGN CO INC $1,681.00 101 211 Signs SIGNS-36 Stop signs, 1 23752 Blue sign & 5 Post
022482 11/16/23 OREILLY AUTO PARTS $20.59 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense 1 gal WD-40, wire
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $54.00 101 387 Street Lighting-Electricity 10232500 Co Rd140/H23 St Light
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $61.00 101 387 10232600 Co Rd8/H23 St Lights
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $95.00 101 387 6400610 Co Side Addn St Lights
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $71.00 101 387 10549600 St Lights Brentwood
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $54.00 101 387 11633200 St Lights Co Rd6/Hw23
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $90.00 101 381 Electric Utilities 12625400 Crossing Dr Streetlights
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $238.00 101 387 Street Lighting-Electricity 10453000 St Lights Prairie Dr
022487 11/16/23 VISA $304.13 101 212 Gas & Ol Fuel
022487 11/16/23 VISA $64.33 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense rental post pounder hubert lane,Compressed air filter - for
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $45.09 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE-PUB WKS DPT
022490 11/22/23 CENTRAL MN CABLE INC. $183.38 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $46.79 101 321 Telephone 251-5836 City Hall
022492 11/22/23 CGI EXCAVATING LLC $108.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Black dirt Cypress Ct & Walnut St drainage
022493 11/22/23 COLD SPRING CO-OP, INC. $16.99 101 318 Tree Trimming Chaid bar oil
022493 11/22/23 COLD SPRING CO-OP, INC. $42.34 101 426 PPE Personal Protective Equip Gloves
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $52.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022497 11/22/23 NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIPMENT -$13,675.00 101 New One ton box/lights/backup alarm
022497 11/22/23 NORTH CENTRAL BUS & EQUIPMENT $13,675.00 101 540 Machinery & Equipment New One ton box/lights/backup alarm
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $21.20 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
022500 11/30/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $4.37 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022501 11/30/23 HERBERG CONSTRUCTION $200.00 101 327 Blading Roads 230th (Request by school/Jerry)
022503 11/30/23 MENARDS $31.68 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Wedges, bushing, pliers,
022505 11/30/23 T-MOBILE $9.91 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site PW Building Internet
022507 11/30/23 WENNER COMPANY INC $6.89 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Nuts & screws
43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads $11,172.89
45122 Parks & Recreation
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $1,165.80 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER SOFTBALL PARK
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $8.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE PARK
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
022454 11/15/23 MUSTANG SIGNS & GRAPHICS $71.30 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Vehicle Graphics
022458 11/16/23 AMERICAN DOOR WORKS $22.50 101 220 Liftmaster gateway
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $35.22 101 383 Gas Utilities 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $52.90 101 383 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022469 11/16/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $2.14 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022487 11/16/23 VISA $34.35 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Compressed air filter - for air line
022487 11/16/23 VISA $110.67 101 212 Gas & Ol Fuel
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $44.35 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE-PLEASANT LK
022490 11/22/23 CENTRAL MN CABLE INC. $183.36 101 23 220 Repair/Operating Expense Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
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022492 11/22/23 CGI EXCAVATING LLC $12.00 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Black dirt pot holes in parks
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $10.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $21.20 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
022500 11/30/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $4.36 101 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022505 11/30/23 T-MOBILE $9.91 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site PW Building Internet
45122 Parks & Recreation $1,823.85
46300 Planning and Zoning
001898 11/20/23 CITY OF ROCKVILLE $5.00 101 210 Operating Expenses WATER/SEWER CH
001899 11/20/23 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $9.99 101 210 Monthly Credit Card fee
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 101 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $40.00 101 322 Postage POSTAGE-ZONING
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.03 101 383 Gas Utilities 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 101 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022474 11/16/23 INSPECTRON INC. $4,480.95 101 305 Building Inspection Fees Building Inspection & review
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 101 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022485 11/16/23 STEARNS CO RECORDER OFFICE $46.00 101 429 Recording of Legal Documents  Record Variance request
022487 11/16/23 VISA $5.01 101 322 Postage Certified Letter LOC
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $5.00 101 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $46.79 101 321 Telephone 251-5836 City Hall
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $60.00 101 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $16.04 101 106 Cleaning Person City hall Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
46300 Planning and Zoning $4,758.60
101 GENERAL FUND 1$72,365.09
215 ROAD MAINTENANCE FUND
43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads
022459 11/16/23 ASTECH CORP INC $17,746.87 215 317 Seal Coating 2023 Seal Coating
43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads $17,746.87
215 ROAD MAINTENANCE FUND $17,746.87
601 WATER FUND
49440 Water-Administration
001899 11/20/23 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $9.99 601 210 Operating Expenses Monthly Credit Card fee
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 601 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $100.00 601 322 Postage POSTAGE-WTR DEPT
022456 11/16/23 360 RENTS INC $30.00 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Hammer drill for phone line to SCDA System new shop
022458 11/16/23 AMERICAN DOOR WORKS $22.50 601 220 Liftmaster gateway
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $2,116.50 601 303 Engineering Fees Well 6 preparation Test well, water distribution inventory
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $52.90 601 383 Gas Utilities 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $35.22 601 383 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.02 601 54 383 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $36.74 601 383 6109069-2 PMPHSE OTHMAR/MAPLE
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022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $29.20 601 383 Gas Utilities 6110833-8 PUMPHSE @ WAL CIR
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 601 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022469 11/16/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $2.14 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022471 11/16/23 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL $19.57 601 291 Locates LOCATE TICKETS-WTR DEPT
022472 11/16/23 HAWKINS WTR TREATMENT GRP INC $60.00 601 217 PL LK Chemicals/Chem Products Chlorine Cylinder Oct & Nov
022472 11/16/23 HAWKINS WTR TREATMENT GRP INC $60.00 601 216 Chemicals/Chem Products Chlorine Cylinder Oct & Nov
022478 11/16/23 MENARDS $31.27 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Conduit, strap, pvc batteries, airline
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 601 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022482 11/16/23 OREILLY AUTO PARTS $22.09 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Unit 30 Heater hose, quik-lok, hose clamp, coolant hose
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $330.00 601 382 PL LK Electric Utilities 10516700 Pleasant Rd Pump Hous
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $40.50 601 382 10543000 31162 Terra Vista Ln Pump House
022486 11/16/23 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC $272.00 601 381 Electric Utilities 10052700 Walnut Cir Water Tow
022487 11/16/23 VISA $69.93 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense rental post pounder Crossing Dr (gate valve, manhole), di
022487 11/16/23 VISA $37.08 601 212 Gas & Ol Fuel
022488 11/16/23 WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC $45.09 601 384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal GARBAGE
022490 11/22/23 CENTRAL MN CABLE INC. $183.38 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $54.00 601 321 Telephone 251-1664 SCDA System
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $72.98 601 321 251-2120 Well house 3
022491 11/22/23 CENTURYLINK $46.79 601 321 251-5836 City Hall
022494 11/22/23 DELTA ELECTRIC LLC $95.50 601 221 PL LK/Lake Repair/operating Ex Pl Tower-circulating pump
022496 11/22/23 MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE) $92.00 601 413 Copier/Printer Lease COPIER/LEASE
022498 11/30/23 CATHY MOHS $21.20 601 106 Cleaning Person City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
022500 11/30/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $4.36 601 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
022505 11/30/23 T-MOBILE $59.64 601 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site PW Building Internet, Communication towers & Liftstation
49440 Water-Administration $4,096.38
601 WATER FUND $4,096.38
602 SEWER FUND
49490 Sewer-Administration
001899 11/20/23 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $9.99 602 210 Operating Expenses Monthly Credit Card fee
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $6.25 602 415 Postage Meter Rental Annual Equipment Rental
001900 11/20/23 QUADIENT INC/NEOPOST $166.00 602 322 Postage POSTAGE-SWR DEPT
022456 11/16/23 360 RENTS INC $30.00 602 220 Repair/Operating Expense Hammer drill for Phone line to SCDA System new shop
022458 11/16/23 AMERICAN DOOR WORKS $22.50 602 220 Liftmaster gateway
022460 11/16/23 AT & T MOBILITY $104.70 602 321 Telephone GRINDERSTATION PHONE, Toughbook Internet
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $100.50 602 303 Engineering Fees PFA Application Liftstations
022462 11/16/23 BOLTON & MENK INC $189.00 602 303 PL & GL, Voigts Liftstation Rehab
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $35.22 602 383 Gas Utilities 6109272-2 209 BRDWY-PUB WKS
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $8.02 602 383 6394888-9 UTIL-229 CITY HALL
022463 11/16/23 CENTER POINT ENERGY-MINNEGASCO $52.90 602 383 11832154-6 24015 Firehall Ln
022467 11/16/23 COMMUNITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER $18.00 602 309 Computer Svcs, Software & Sply Cove Cloud Backup Service
022469 11/16/23 FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS $2.14 602 25 220 Repair/Operating Expense Cooler
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022471 11/16/23 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL $19.58 602 291 Locates LOCATE TICKETS-SWR DEPT
022478 11/16/23 MENARDS $31.27 602 220 Repair/Operating Expense Conduit, strap, pvc, batteries, airline
022479 11/16/23 MIDCO $11.54 602 323 Internet/E-mail/Web Site CITY HALL
022482 11/16/23 OREILLY AUTO PARTS $22.09 602 220 Repair/Operating Expense Unit 30 Heater hose, quik-lok, hose clamp, coolant hose

022486 11/16/23
022486 11/16/23

022486 11/16/23
022486 11/16/23
022486 11/16/23
022486 11/16/23
022487 11/16/23
022487 11/16/23
022487 11/16/23

022488 11/16/23
022490 11/22/23
022491 11/22/23

022491 11/22/23
022491 11/22/23
022491 11/22/23
022491 11/22/23
022494 11/22/23
022495 11/22/23
022496 11/22/23
022498 11/30/23
022499 11/30/23
022499 11/30/23
022500 11/30/23
022505 11/30/23

49490 Sewer-Administration

602 SEWER FUND

STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
STEARNS ELECTRIC ASOC INC
VISA

VISA

VISA

WEST CENTRAL SANITATION, INC
CENTRAL MN CABLE INC.
CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

DELTA ELECTRIC LLC
FRYBERGER LAW FIRM
MARCO FINANCING, INC (LEASE)
CATHY MOHS

CITY OF COLD SPRING

CITY OF COLD SPRING
FINKEN WATER SOLUTIONS
T-MOBILE

$220.00 602 381
$97.00 602 381
$169.00 602 381
$85.00 602 381
$105.00 602 381
$40.00 602 381
$82.01 602 212
$10.00 602 322
$64.35 602 220
$45.09 602 384
$183.38 602 220
$46.79 602 321
$54.00 602 321
$207.26 602 321
$79.28 602 321
$88.93 602 321
$668.50 602 296
$6,000.00 602 310
$102.00 602 413
$21.20 602 106
$4,596.32 602 312
$4,764.43 602 293
$436 602 220
$59.64 602 323
$18,623.24

$18,623.24

Electric Utilities

Gas & Ol

Postage

Repair/Operating Expense
Refuse/Garbage Disposal
Repair/Operating Expense
Telephone

Lk Sewer Contr Srvc

Other Professional Services
Copier/Printer Lease
Cleaning Person
Wastewater Bill-Core Dwtn
Wastewtr Bill-Lakes Area
Repair/Operating Expense
Internet/E-mail/Web Site

$112,831.58
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10405900 Co Rd 6 Lift Station

10405800 Co Rd 8 Lift Station

10406000 Prairie Dr Lift Stati

10440600 Pleasant Lk Lift Stat

12553100 8710 Crossing Dr Lift Station

12505300 1340 Prairie Dr Flume Meter

Fuel

Return Switch

rental post pounder Crossing Dr (gate valve, manhole) Co
GARBAGE

Plow 6 pair phone line from firehall to Maint. Shop
251-5836 City Hall

251-1664 SCDA System

612-E16-2655 Sewer

259-1473 Sewer

685-4204 Sewer

Grinderstation calls Lake Area

Legal Service $885,000 GO Bonds Series 2023A
COPIER/LEASE

City hall & Public Work Cleaning 11/08 & 11/22/23
Oct WASTEWTR BILL

Oct WASTEWTR BILL

Cooler

PW Building Internet, Communication towers & Liftstation



MINUTES OF A REGULAR ROCKVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING HELD
WEDNESDAY, November 8th, 2023

2) Recess to Workshop
a) 25983 80t Ave — Invoice dispute

b) Loader/Tractor

¢) Planning Commission Interview
d) Rocori Trail-DNR

e) Hubert Lane (Snow fence & Wire)
f)  Truck Price Difference

g) Update from City Administrator

Public Comment (3-minute time limit — no sharing/allotting of minutes)

Reconvene Council Meeting 6:37 p.m.

3) Pledge of Allegiance
4) Roll Call
The meeting was called to order by Mayor Duane Willenbring. Roll call was taken and the following
members were found to be present: Mayor Willenbring, Council Members: Julie Heying, Brian Stanger,
Jerry Tippelt, Brian Herberg.

Staff Members present were: Administrator/Clerk, Bobbi Kessel; Finance Director, Judy Neu;
Lead Supt. Streets, Barry Schilling; City Engineer, Justin Kannas.

Others present: various members of the public.

5) Additions to the Agenda:

Request to add Rocori Trail donation to the DNR to the agenda. Timeline update on the holiday tree.
Motion by Member Tippelt, second by Member Stanger, to approve the agenda with the

additions as noted. Motion passed unanimously.

6) Approval of October 2023 Bills Paid - (note any conflict-of-interest hills)

Motion by Member Tippelt, second by Member Heying, to approve the October 2023 bills
paid. Motion passed unanimously. It was noted that Member Herberg abstained from check numbers
22380, 22402 & 22436.

7) Consent Agenda (approved with one motion)
a) Approval Rockville City Council Minutes for October 11, 2023
b) Acknowledge October 2023 Building Permits
c) Acknowledge October 2023 Sheriff's Contract Report
d) Approve Candy Cane Parade Special Event Permit
e) Acknowledge October Month-end reconciliation
Motion by Member Herberg, second by Member Tippelt, to approve the consent agenda as
presented. Motion passed unanimously.

8) Department Reports
a) Engineer-Justin Kannas
1) Well Update-
The City received a notice that we were awarded the grant but the grant funds are not
currently available. Council decided to wait until spring and see if the funds become available.
2) ASTECH-Final payment
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3)

4)

The drop box was fixed and we received the payment. Justin recommends we make the final
payment.

Motion by Member Herberg, second by Member Heying, to approve the final
payment to ASTECH as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

Reduce LOC-Brentwood/Thomas Allen Homes

Discussion was had on the 3 remaining items that need to be completed. The gravel access
road, street lighting and landscaping on the berm. $182,000.00 is the reduction amount Justin
has recommended.

Motion by Member Herberg, second by Member Stanger, to approve the reduction
of the LOC for Brentwood/Thomas Allen Homes to $182,000.00 as presented. Motion
passed unanimously.

Memo of Understanding/LOC-Marty Harstad (Eichi)

Discussion was had on the LOC/Memo of Understanding and not finishing the cul-de-sac at
this time. The City attorney did not recommend getting rid of the LOC and that we should
keep a portion to finish the cul-de-sac at a later date. It was also decided that the warranty
would expire on 12/1/2023.

Motion by Member Herberg, second by Member Stanger, to approve the reduction
of the LOC for Marty Harstad/Eichi to $65,000.00 and that the warranty will expire on
12/1/2023 as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

b) Human Resource -Member Stanger

1) Schedule Interviews for Fire Chief & 2" Assistant Fire Chief
Discussion was had and the Council will interview the candidates on Tuesday, November
14t at 5:30 at City Hall during a Special Council Meeting.

c) Public Works-

d)

1)

2)

Loader/Tractor-
Discussion was had and the current loader will be repaired.

Motion by Member Herberg, second Member Willenbring, to approve $30,000
towards repairing the current loader as presented. Motion passed unanimously.
Truck Price Difference

Motion by Member Herberg, second Member Stanger, to approve the additional
cost of $6,050.00 for both new PW trucks as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

Parks & Recreation-Member Heying

1

2)

Park Meeting Notes

Discussion on a bathroom at Lion’s Park and having a special meeting. Summer Ball program
wants to partner with Richmond & Cold Spring. They will reach out and see if this is possible.
Holiday Tree Update-11/18/23 the tree is being set up and public is invited. The tree lighting is
11/25/23 with a hay ride, fire rings and crafts at the Hideaway at 4:00 pm.

10) Action ltems

a) Resolution 2023-33 Certify to 2024 Tax Rolls
Motion by Member Stanger, second Member Herberg, to approve Resolution 2023-33

Certification to the tax rolls, with the exception of $1,500.52 for 25983 80" Ave, as presented.
Motion passed unanimously.

b) 25983 80t Ave
Motion by Member Herberg, second Member Stanger, to approve the City Administrator

contacting the home owner at 25983 80" Ave and setting up a meeting with them, the contractor
and 2 council members as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

¢) Rocori Trail donation to the DNR-
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Motion by Member Herberg, second Member Tippelt, to approve the donation of the Rocori
Trail to the DNR for zero dollars as presented. Motion passed unanimously.

11) Other
12) Adjourn

Motion by Member Tippelt, second by Member Stanger, to adjourn at 7:58 p.m. Motion
carried.

Bobbi Kessel
City Administrator/Clerk
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Building Permits: November 2023

| Parcel # | Reason |Address Date PERMIT # Valuation Permit $ | Review SsC Fees

76.42240.0034 furnace replacement 306 Brodway St E 11/6/2023 23-000142 $7,537.00 $ 100.00 $ 1.00 $101.00
76.41720.0527 mechanical 31023 Goldfinch Ln 11/7/2023 23-000143 $7,500.00 $ 100.00 $ 1.00 $101.00
76.42170.0009 replace windows, different siz 25867 80th Ave 11/13/2023 23-000144 $25,400.00 $ 401.35 $ 12.70 $414.05
76.41952.0004 reroof 25595 Lake Road 11/13/2023 23-000145 $38,000.00 $ 100.00 $ 1.00 $101.00
76.41629.0500 replace water heater 23445 County Rd 8 11/27/2023 23-000147 $1,300.00 $ 100.00 $ 1.00 $101.00
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ROCKVILLE CONTRACT

NOVEMBER 2023

TOTAL HOURS: 42

[See attached activity list for details]
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Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23088872

23089105

23089291

Unit

2565

2551

2540K9

Date_Received

11/1/2023 10:24:08

11/2/2023 04:53:52

11/2/2023 17:45:36

Complete

11/1/2023 11:24:23

11/2/2023 05:53:39

11/2/2023 19:39:34
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Narrative

[11/01/2023 11:24:21 : MOB : 2565]

SANA/MILNE

- COMPLETED ROCVILLE CONTR.

- 1 HR 1024-1124.

- PATROLLED RESIDENTIAL AREAS, ATTEMPTED AWARRANT
ARREST, AND MONITORED TRAFFIC INTOWN.

[11/01/2023 11:00:52 : MOB : 2565]
23088409 WARRANT - UTL

[11/02/2023 05:53:18 : MOB : 2551]

SALFER

-1 HOUR CONTRACT COMPLETE. 0453- 0553 HOURS.

- PATROLLED COUNTY ROADS/ NEIGHBORHOODS, TOWNSITE,
JOHN CLARK, & COUNTY PARK.

- MOTORIST ASSIST ON HWY 23. ICR 23089112

- NOTHING ELSE TO REPORT.

- 23089112

[11/2/2023 05:48:13 : pos3 : 01mjhollan]
sc clearing

[11/02/2023 19:39:25 : MOB : 2540K9]
1HR TOTAL

[11/02/2023 19:39:17 : MOB : 2540K9]
DROVE THE ROCKVILLE PARKS AND NO SUSP VEHICLE..GAVE
EDDIEALITTLE EXERCISE....

[11/02/2023 19:15:41 : MOB : 2540K9]

DROVE THE INDUSTRIAL AREAS...SJLEWIS LEFT BOTH GATES
OPEN..NOTHING OUT OF THE ORDINARY SEEN WHEN | DROVE
THRU

[11/02/2023 19:08:38 : MOB : 2540K9]
RETURNEDAND WILL COMPLETE 30 MINS OF MORE CONTRACT
TIME...

[11/02/2023 19:08:27 : MOB : 2540K9]

WORKED TRAFFIC ON CR 47 DUE TO AMOUNT OF PEOPLE ON
THE ROAD.... GOOD VISUALDETERENT TO SLOW DOWN
MOVED INTO TOWN AND WAS WORKING TRAFFIC ON



Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23089410

23089800

23090121

23090232

23090470

23090634

Unit

2565

2508

2572

2572

2508

2581

Date_Received

11/3/2023 09:31:12

11/5/2023 00:57:06

11/6/2023 15:29:49

11/7/2023 07:32:37

11/8/2023 02:25:42

11/8/2023 18:16:46

Complete

11/3/2023 10:33:56

11/6/2023 02:37:58

11/6/2023 17:19:36

11/7/2023 11:37:52

11/8/2023 03:27:19

11/8/2023 19:30:56
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Narrative

[11/03/2023 10:33:08 : MOB : 2565]

SANA

- COMPLETED 1HR CONTR 0931-1031.

- PATROLLED RESIDENTIAL AREAS. MONITORED TRAFFIC
WITHIN ROCKVILLE AND NEAR THE DAY CARE.

[11/05/2023 02:37:49 : MOB : 2508]

DEPUTY BELLMONT STARTED CONTRACT 0057-0152 - WAS
CLEARED TO GO TO ACRASH - IRETURNED TO CITY TO FINISH
REMAINDER OF CONTRACT AT 0230 - 5 MINUTES REMAINING -
FINISHED THE CONTRACT

[11/05/2023 02:31:25 : pos14 : 01KIMARCEA]
REMOVED AT 0152

[11/06/2023 17:19:30 : MOB : 2572]
-one hour contract 1529 to 1629 hours
isenberg

[11/07/2023 11:37:46 : MOB : 2572]
-one hour contract 0732 to 0832 hours
-worked on 23090063

isenberg

[11/08/2023 03:27:10 : MOB : 2508]

WATSON

PATROLLED TOWNSIDE - GATE @ SJ LOUIS OPEN, AUDIBLE
ALARMAT THE GATE APPEARS THERE ARE ISSUES WITH IT

AND UNDER REPAIRS - PATROLLED STORAGE SHEDS ON 230 ST
- PRAIRIE DR BUSINESSES - COUNTY PARK - CO RD 138
BUSINESSES - NOT MUCH TRAFFICAROUND - ONE HOUR
CONTRACT 0225-0325

[11/08/2023 19:30:43 : MOB : 2581]

ULBRICHT

-1 HOUR CONTRACT, MADE UP FOR DAYS
-1816-1916

-23090654 LEAF PILE THAT WAS STARTED ON FIRE



Actual_Incid_City Call_Number Unit Date_Received Complete Narrative

ROCKVILLE 23091012 2555 11/9/2023 22:53:38 11/10/2023 00:03:41  [11/10/2023 00:02:45 : MOB : 2555]
end 0002
total 1 hour
c.schwegel

[11/10/2023 00:02:35 : MOB : 2555]
firehall/all campers

[11/09/2023 23:54:36 : MOB : 2555]
pleasant kk area

[11/09/2023 23:26:31 : MOB : 2555]
grand k area

[11/09/2023 23:11:55 : MOB : 2555]
res areas around townsite

[11/09/2023 23:08:13 : MOB : 2555]
birch st apts/school

[11/09/2023 23:05:59 : MOB : 2555]
downtown/bars

[11/09/2023 23:02:08 : MOB : 2555]
county and eagle park

[11/09/2023 22:59:54 : MOB : 2555]
start 2300

ROCKVILLE 23091031 2511 11/10/2023 00:26:00  11/10/2023 01:30:34  [11/10/2023 01:30:20 : MOB : 2511]
R.THEISEN
PATROLLED NORTHERN RURAL AREA. CHECKED COUNTY
PARKS AND PATROLLED DOWNTOWN. ALL APPEARED NORMAL.

[11/10/2023 00:26:48 : MOB : 2511]
R.THEISEN
MAKE UP FOR DAYSHIFT

ROCKVILLE 23091079 2544 11/10/2023 07:38:46  11/10/2023 08:37:42

34



Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23091323

23091586

23091831

23092262

Unit Date_Received

2552 11/11/2023 00:18:40

2546K9  11/12/2023 01:18:45

2547 11/13/2023 07:14:52

2553 11/14/2023 16:43:00

Complete

11/11/2023 01:22:26

11/12/2023 02:18:22

11/13/2023 08:20:57

11/14/2023 18:05:44
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Narrative

[11/11/2023 01:22:22 : MOB : 2552]

ROMSTAD 2552

-PATROLLED THE TOWNSITE

-WAS ON ANOISE COMPLAINT AT BIRCH STREET APARTMENTS
FOR MOST OF CONTRACT

0018-0122

TOTALTIME 1 HOUR

[11/12/2023 02:18:11 : MOB : 2546K9]

JENSEN

1 HOUR 0118-0218

-MONITORED BIRCH ST APTS

-MULTIPLE OPEN GARAGE DOORS, SOME WITH LIGHTS ON
-NOONE OUTSIDE, SAT INAREA FORAPPROX 10 MINS, NO LOUD
NOISE HEARD

-CHECKED COUNTY PARKS

NOTHING TO NOTE

[11/13/2023 08:20:39 : MOB : 2547]
WELLS

0715-0745

-CHECKED AREAS AROUND GRAND LK
-CHECKED AREAS ALONG AHLES RD
-PLEASANT LK

-CR6

-CR138

0745-0815

-CHECKED AREAS AROUND TOWNSITE
-NEIGHBORHOODS

-BUSINESSES

-INDUSTRIAL AREAS

-BACKDOWN TO GRAND LK

-ONEHR COMPLETE

[11/14/2023 18:05:31 : MOB : 2553]

ROSENFELD 1 HOUR ROCKVILLE CONTRACT.
CLEARED FOR MEDICAL.

RETURNED BACK TO ROCKVILLE.

[11/14/2023 17:18:45 : MOB : 2553]



Actual_Incid_City Call_Number Unit Date_Received Complete Narrative

ROCKVILLE 23092348 2543 11/15/2023 01:59:27  11/15/2023 03:03:51  [11/15/2023 03:03:22 : MOB : 2543]
BAROS
-1 HR CONTRACT COMPLETED, 0159 TO 0300.
-PATROLLED RESIDENTIAL, PARK, AND BUSINESS AREAS.
-LIGHT TRAFFIC.

[11/15/2023 03:03:11 : MOB : 2543]

BAROS

-1 HR CONTRACT COMPLETED, 0159 TO 0300.
-PATROLLED RESIDENTIAL, PARK, AND BUSINESS AREAS.
-LIGHT TRAFFIC.

ROCKVILLE 23092566 2572 11/15/2023 19:38:07  11/15/2023 20:39:03  [11/15/2023 20:38:56 : MOB : 2572]
-one hour contract 1938 to 2038 hours
-patrolled area
isenberg

ROCKVILLE 23092825 2557 11/16/2023 15:49:33  11/16/2023 16:50:35  [11/16/2023 16:50:21 : MOB : 2557]
ringness
-contract started at 1549
-assigned for 1500 to 1600
-townsite
-sj louis
-aps
-prairie dr
-cord 8, grand Kk rd, agate beach rd, agate beach rd, rausch kk rd
-ahles rd, lake rd, lena In
-contract done ay 1650
-one hour done

ROCKVILLE 23092940 2551 11/17/2023 00:22:39  11/17/2023 04:06:57  [11/17/2023 04:06:42 : MOB : 2551]
SALFER
-3HOUR CONTRACT COMPLETE. 0022 - 0322 HOURS.
- PATROLLED CITY STREETS.
- OBSERVED SUSV @ SPRING ROCK STORAGE. POSSIBLE
UNREPORTED STOLEN UHAUL TRAILER. SEE ICR 23092944 FOR
FURTHER.
-NOTHING ELSE TO REPORT
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Actual_Incid_City Call_Number Unit Date_Received Complete Narrative

ROCKVILLE 23093284 2585 11/18/2023 00:50:24  11/18/2023 01:53:45  [11/18/2023 01:53:39 : MOB : 2585]
GRAVDAHL
ONE HOUR CONTRACT 0050-0150HRS
-PATROLLED RESIDENCIAL AND COMMERCIAL AREAS, MAJOR
ROADS
-NOTHING SUSPICOUS OR OUT OF ORDINARY
NR

[11/18/2023 01:50:22 : MOB : 2585]
NO TRAFFIC IN TOWN,NO BUSINESS OPEN

ROCKVILLE 23093359 2579 11/18/2023 09:58:07  11/18/2023 10:59:13  [11/18/2023 10:59:09 : MOB : 2579]
ROMSTAD 2579
- ONEHOUR CONTRACT
- 1000-1100 HRS

[11/18/2023 10:58:44 : MOB : 2579]

ROMSTAD 2579

- ROUTINE PATROL OF RES AREAS AROUND PLEASANT LAKE,
GRAND LAKEAND TOWN SITE

-LITTLEACTIVITY SEEN

- MONITORED TRAFFIC ON CR 47 - TRAFFIC LIGHT

ROCKVILLE 23093477 2568 11/18/2023 18:45:08  11/18/2023 19:46:30  [11/18/2023 19:46:19 : MOB : 2568]
LUST
CONTRACT FROM 1846 HRS TO 1946 HOURS
-CO RD 47/LAKE ROAD/PLEASANT LAKE AREAS/BLUEBIRD CT
AREAS/CO RD 6/HWY 23
-CO RD 138/BROADWAY ST E/W
-BUSINESS/CITY HALL/BARS AREAS
-CO RD 139/CO PARK/GLACIER ROAD
-MISC RESIDENTIAL STREETS
-CO RD 8/HWY 23/CO RD 140
-MISC AREAS

ROCKVILLE 23093586 2584 11/19/2023 01:50:27  11/19/2023 02:59:14  [11/19/2023 02:59:06 : MOB : 2584]
DROVE THROUGH RESIDENTAL & BUESINESS AREA. NO ISSUES
SEEN OR REPORTED. - MERKLING /NR
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Actual_Incid_City Call_Number Unit Date_Received Complete Narrative

ROCKVILLE 23093745 2555 11/19/2023 20:54:07  11/19/2023 21:55:09  [11/19/2023 21:55:02 : MOB : 2555]
END 2155
TOTAL1 HOUR
C.SCHWEGEL

[11/19/2023 21:50:15 : MOB : 2555]
PLEASANT LKAREA

[11/19/2023 21:21:17 : MOB : 2555]
GRAND LKAREA

[11/19/2023 21:01:52 : MOB : 2555]
BIRCH ST APTS/JOHN CLARK ELEM

[11/19/2023 21:00:08 : MOB : 2555]
DOWNTOWN/BAR AREA

[11/19/2023 20:54:23 : MOB : 2555]
START 2055

ROCKVILLE 23094018 2571 11/20/2023 15:45:22  11/20/2023 16:49:42  [11/20/2023 16:49:33 : MOB : 2571]
BRAGELMAN
-ROCKVILLE CONTRACT COMPLETE 1545-1645 - 1 HOUR TOTAL.
-PATROLLED CITY, COUNTY ROADS AND PARKS.
-RAINING SLIGHTY DURING THIS TIME.
-NOTHING OUT OF THE ORDINARY.
-NOTHING ELSE TO NOTE.

ROCKVILLE 23094021 2545 11/20/2023 15:57:35  11/20/2023 16:11:52  [11/20/2023 16:11:45 : MOB : 2545]
-zwack
-2571 already on contract
-clear no report

ROCKVILLE 23094163 2512 11/21/2023 05:06:29  11/21/2023 06:06:15  [11/21/2023 06:06:02 : MOB : 2512]
[11/21/2023 06:06:01 : MOB : 2512]

[11/21/2023 06:05:24 : MOB : 2512]
PATROLED DOWNTOWN AND RESIDENTIAL AREAS
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Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23094355

23094451

23094540

23094787

23094979

Unit

2540K9

2551

2572

2554

2562

Date_Received

11/21/2023 17:45:17

11/22/2023 01:13:35

11/22/2023 13:00:05

11/23/2023 03:52:10

11/24/2023 08:12:57

Complete

11/21/2023 19:01:37

11/22/2023 02:15:22

11/22/2023 14:00:44

11/23/2023 04:54:14

11/24/2023 09:13:37
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Narrative

[11/21/2023 19:01:32 : MOB : 2540K9]
1 HR..MAYERS

[11/21/2023 19:01:28 : MOB : 2540K9]

WORKED TRAFFIC ON BROADWAY ST WITHA LOT OF TRAFFIC
GOING THROUGH THEAREA...NO SPEEDING VIOLATIONS TO
TICKET..MOST PEOPLE GOING SPEED LIMIT WITH SQUAD IN THE
AREA..

WATCHED DAYCARE AREAAND NO ISSUES WITH THE
CROSSWALKTHAT | SAW...

[11/22/2023 02:15:15 : MOB : 2551]

SALFER

- 1HOUR CONTRACT COMPLETE. 0113-0213 HOURS.

- PATROLLED TOWNSITE, NEIGHBORHOODS, COUNTY ROADS,
SPRING ROCK STORAGE & CUSTOM STORAGE.

-NTR

[11/22/2023 14:00:18 : MOB : 2572]
-one hour contract 1300 to 1400 hours
-patrolled area

isenberg

[11/23/2023 04:54:10 : MOB : 2554]

BELLMONT

- PATROLLED NEIGHBORHOODS, BUSINENESSEDS, MISC.
- TIME 0352 TO 0552

[11/24/2023 09:13:30 : MOB : 2562]

-MOST OF THE BUSINESSES WERE CLOSED.

-THE INDUSTRIAL AREAWAS QUIET.

-THE IMMEDIATE RESIDENTIAL AREAS HAD MOVEMENT WITH
PEOPLE OUT ANDABOUT.

-THE FIREHALL AND APPEARED SECURE.

-THE RESIDENTIAL AREAS NEAR PLEASANT LAKE WERE QUIET.
-AFEW CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES WORKING ON NEW
BUILDS.

-TRAFFIC ALONG HWY 23 WITH NO VIOLATIONS. LUIMCLAUGHLIN



Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23095240

23095479

23095671

23096058

23096245

Unit

2564

2511

2579

2579

2579

Date_Received

11/25/2023 01:31:21

11/26/2023 03:01:06

11/27/2023 08:18:43

11/28/2023 15:27:30

11/29/2023 08:15:53

Complete

11/25/2023 02:42:30

11/26/2023 04:01:11

11/27/2023 09:23:38

11/28/2023 16:34:01

11/29/2023 09:54:09
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Narrative

[11/25/2023 02:41:53 : MOB : 2564]
POPP

-1hr complete 0131-0231

-nothing to report

[11/26/2023 04:00:17 : MOB : 2511]

R.THEISEN

PATROLLED HOUSING IN TOWNSITE. PATROLLED LAKE RD AND
BLUEBIRD ADDITION AREAS. PATROLLED DOWNTOWN. ALL
APPEARED NORMAL.

[11/27/2023 09:22:11 : MOB : 2579]
ROMSTAD 2579

- ONEHOUR CONTRACT

- DELAYED START DUE TO MEETING
- COMPLETED 0820-0920 HRS

- SCHEDULED 0730-0830 HRS

[11/27/2023 09:21:17 : MOB : 2579]

- GENERAL PATROL

- PATROLLED THROUGHOUT CITY, PLEASANT LKAREA, TOWN
SITEAND GRAND LK AREA

-LITTLEACTIVITY SEEN

- TRAFFIC LIGHT THROUGHOUT

[11/28/2023 16:32:49 : MOB : 2579]
ROMSTAD 2579

- ONEHOUR CONTRACT

- 1530-1630 HOURS

[11/28/2023 16:32:24 : MOB : 2579]

- GENERAL PATROL

- MONITORED BROADWAY ST AND CROSSWALKAT CEDAR ST
- NO STOPS, SPEEDS NORMAL

- PATROLED AROUND PLEASANT LK

[11/29/2023 09:53:59 : MOB : 2579]
ROMSTAD 2579
- ONE HOUR CONTRACT TIME



Actual_Incid_City

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

Call_Number

23096713

23096714

Unit

2579

2579

Date_Received

11/30/2023 14:55:44

11/30/2023 14:56:49

Complete

11/30/2023 15:02:46

11/30/2023 16:24:11

41

Narrative

[11/30/2023 16:20:30 : MOB : 2579]
test

[11/30/2023 16:19:47 : MOB : 2579]

ROMSTAD 2579

- PATROLED GRAND LKAREA

- INVESTIGATED SUSV AT RAUSCH LK RD//HWY 23
- DRIVER CITED

- ONE HOUR CONTRACT TIME

- 1500-1600 HRS SCHEDULED

[11/30/2023 16:23:41 : MOB : 2579]
ROMSTAD 2579

- ONE HOUR CONTRACT TIME

- 1500-1600 HRS SCHEDULED

[11/30/2023 16:22:53 : MOB : 2579]

- PATROL AROUND GRAND LAKE AREA

- INVESTIGATED SUSV AT RAUSCH LK RD//HWY 23
- DRIVER CITED



ALL CALLS - NOVEMBER 2023 - ROCKVILLE

City Date Received Call Number Complaint Description
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 08:36:26 23094483 AL ALARM
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 22:06:57 23096836 ALFALSE FALSE ALARM
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 13:00:14 23096002 ALMED ALARM MEDICAL
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 20:06:31 23093744 ALMED ALARM MEDICAL
ROCKVILLE 11/23/2023 14:47:01 23094840 ANI ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 13:37:11 23096030 ASEX SEXUAL ASSAULT
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 11:50:00 23089199 ASEX SEXUAL ASSAULT
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 20:08:48 23089568 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 15:13:20 23090118 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 02:57:13 23091051 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 14:42:57 23091158 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/14/2023 04:25:40 23092099 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 08:02:57 23092390 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 00:36:06 23092946 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 05:35:47 23092996 ASSTA AGENCY ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 18:08:49 23094642 ASSTP PERSONAL ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 17:37:51 23090151 ASSTP PERSONAL ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 19:48:45 23094389 BHEALTH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
ROCKVILLE 11/27/2023 17:37:35 23095829 BHEALTH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
ROCKVILLE 11/25/2023 09:10:52 23095283 CC CITIZEN CONTACT
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 12:27:07 23094526 CC CITIZEN CONTACT
ROCKVILLE 11/29/2023 17:38:56 23096411 CcoO CARBON MONOXIDE CALL WITHO
ROCKVILLE 11/29/2023 08:15:53 23096245 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 14:55:44 23096713 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 14:56:49 23096714 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 15:27:30 23096058 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/25/2023 01:31:21 23095240 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/27/2023 08:18:43 23095671 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/24/2023 08:12:57 23094979 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/26/2023 03:01:06 23095479 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 13:00:05 23094540 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 15:45:22 23094018 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 15:57:35 23094021 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 05:06:29 23094163 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 01:13:35 23094451 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 17:45:17 23094355 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/23/2023 03:52:10 23094787 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 00:22:39 23092940 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 00:50:24 23093284 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 20:54:07 23093745 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 09:58:07 23093359 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 18:45:08 23093477 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 01:50:27 23093586 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 15:29:49 23090121 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 07:32:37 23090232 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 02:25:42 23090470 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 09:31:12 23089410 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/5/2023 00:57:06 23089800 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 17:45:36 23089291 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 04:53:52 23089105 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/1/2023 10:24:08 23088872 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/14/2023 16:43:00 23092262 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 01:59:27 23092348 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 19:38:07 23092566 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/16/2023 15:49:33 23092825 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/9/2023 22:53:38 23091012 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 00:26:00 23091031 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/12/2023 01:18:45 23091586 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/13/2023 07:14:52 23091831 CONTR CONTRACT

42



City Date Received Call_Number Complaint Description
ROCKVILLE 11/11/2023 00:18:40 23091323 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 07:38:46 23091079 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 18:16:46 23090634 CONTR CONTRACT
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 08:32:30 23094186 CORESP CO-RESPONDER
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 10:32:54 23094219 DOG DOG COMPLAINT/BARKING
ROCKVILLE 11/26/2023 09:43:56 23095502 DOG DOG COMPLAINT/BARKING
ROCKVILLE 11/5/2023 20:48:13 23089960 DOM DOMESTIC
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 23:38:23 23089610 DPAT DIRECTED PATROL
ROCKUVILLE 11/11/2023 04:50:58 23091369 DPAT DIRECTED PATROL
ROCKVILLE 11/23/2023 01:42:48 23094774 DRIVE DRIVING COMPLAINT
ROCKVILLE 11/26/2023 13:24:54 23095529 FIREAL FIRE ALARM
ROCKVILLE 11/29/2023 19:48:02 23096449 FIREAL FIRE ALARM
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 15:40:05 23090602 FIREO FIRE OTHER
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 19:01:53 23090654 FIREW FIRE GRASS OR WILDLAND
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 15:10:02 23090332 FUP FOLLOW UP
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 11:23:27 23090063 IDTHEFT IDENTITY THEFT
ROCKVILLE 11/5/2023 21:04:59 23089962 INFO MATTER OF INFORMATION
ROCKVILLE 11/13/2023 04:53:24 23091813 INFO MATTER OF INFORMATION
ROCKVILLE 11/13/2023 13:19:47 23091924 MA MOTORIST ASSIST
ROCKUVILLE 11/2/2023 05:43:31 23089112 MA MOTORIST ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 12:54:04 23090292 MA MOTORIST ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/25/2023 14:50:19 23095341 MA MOTORIST ASSIST
ROCKVILLE 11/24/2023 00:02:14 23094933 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKUVILLE 11/24/2023 02:42:27 23094948 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/26/2023 18:28:43 23095564 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 03:48:12 23093607 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 23:40:40 23093780 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 05:28:02 23093333 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 13:39:22 23090312 MED MEDICAL EMERGENCY
ROCKVILLE 11/11/2023 00:07:16 23091320 NOISE NOISE COMPLAINT
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 21:37:53 23089583 PERD ISSUE DEER PERMIT
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 11:01:19 23090054 PHONECALL PHONE CALL
ROCKVILLE 11/1/2023 15:23:51 23088949 PRDAM PROPERTY DAMAGE
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 13:19:40 23090305 RW REPORT WRITING
ROCKUVILLE 11/16/2023 16:51:43 23092844 RW REPORT WRITING
ROCKVILLE 11/12/2023 08:06:21 23091628 SPEEDTRL SPEED TRAILER
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 20:06:25 23094684 SulC SUICIDE THREAT
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 00:13:12 23096516 SUSA SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
ROCKUVILLE 11/30/2023 15:10:20 23096717 SuUsv SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 21:46:30 23096178 SuUsv SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 00:28:53 23092944 SuUsv SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 08:59:07 23091090 SuUsv SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 12:09:21 23090283 TAMPV TAMPER WITH MOTOR VEHICLE
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 17:29:42 23090621 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/4/2023 00:19:33 23089618 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 01:35:09 23090211 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/1/2023 16:16:57 23088968 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/1/2023 16:53:37 23088978 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 19:24:57 23089307 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 19:08:49 23089557 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/5/2023 22:17:10 23089972 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 23:29:38 23090709 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 18:41:58 23090643 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/11/2023 16:35:28 23091471 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/11/2023 21:27:12 23091539 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 18:48:30 23091243 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 22:39:41 23091299 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 22:51:19 23091301 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 23:30:22 23091312 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/14/2023 00:15:37 23092070 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/16/2023 20:46:28 23092897 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 16:15:56 23092506 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 16:26:41 23092510 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
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City Date Received Call_Number Complaint Description
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 08:44:24 23093345 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 17:31:57 23093161 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 18:24:49 23093173 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 00:38:54 23093787 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 17:34:25 23094623 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 18:28:05 23096127 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 17:22:17 23096756 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 17:34:58 23096758 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKUVILLE 11/28/2023 08:32:56 23095957 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 08:43:00 23095960 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 10:07:36 23095977 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/23/2023 16:30:20 23094854 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/25/2023 16:18:43 23095357 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/24/2023 19:21:49 23095145 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/24/2023 20:27:37 23095162 TRAFFIC STOP  TRAFFIC STOP
ROCKVILLE 11/29/2023 08:15:40 23096244 TRANS TRANSPORT
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 02:20:40 23091043 TRES TRESPASSING/TRESPASSER
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 10:10:31 23093637 UAVTRAIN UAV TRAINING
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 11:04:20 23094226 WARRANT WARRANT
ROCKUVILLE 11/23/2023 13:52:18 23094836 WELF WELFARE CHECK
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 14:38:32 23091154 WELF WELFARE CHECK
ROCKVILLE 11/12/2023 08:31:39 23091633 XPAT EXTRA PATROL
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 07:42:43 23093841 XPAT EXTRA PATROL
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CONTRACTS - NOVEMBER 2023 - ROCKVILLE

Actual Incid City Date Received Comp Call Number Complaint First_Unit
ROCKVILLE 11/1/2023 10:24:08 11:24:23 23088872 CONTR 2565
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 04:53:52 05:53:39 23089105 CONTR 2551
ROCKVILLE 11/2/2023 17:45:36 19:39:34 23089291 CONTR 2540K9
ROCKVILLE 11/3/2023 09:31:12 10:33:56 23089410 CONTR 2565
ROCKVILLE 11/5/2023 00:57:06 02:37:58 23089800 CONTR 2508
ROCKVILLE 11/6/2023 15:29:49 17:19:36 23090121 CONTR 2572
ROCKVILLE 11/7/2023 07:32:37 11:37:52 23090232 CONTR 2572
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 02:25:42 03:27:19 23090470 CONTR 2508
ROCKVILLE 11/8/2023 18:16:46 19:30:56 23090634 CONTR 2581
ROCKVILLE 11/9/2023 22:53:38 00:03:41 23091012 CONTR 2555
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 00:26:00 01:30:34 23091031 CONTR 2511
ROCKVILLE 11/10/2023 07:38:46 08:37:42 23091079 CONTR 2544
ROCKVILLE 11/11/2023 00:18:40 01:22:26 23091323 CONTR 2552
ROCKVILLE 11/12/2023 01:18:45 02:18:22 23091586 CONTR 2546K9
ROCKVILLE 11/13/2023 07:14:52 08:20:57 23091831 CONTR 2547
ROCKVILLE 11/14/2023 16:43:00 18:05:44 23092262 CONTR 2553
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 01:59:27 03:03:51 23092348 CONTR 2543
ROCKVILLE 11/15/2023 19:38:07 20:39:03 23092566 CONTR 2572
ROCKVILLE 11/16/2023 15:49:33 16:50:35 23092825 CONTR 2557
ROCKVILLE 11/17/2023 00:22:39 04:06:57 23092940 CONTR 2551
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 00:50:24 01:53:45 23093284 CONTR 2585
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 09:58:07 10:59:13 23093359 CONTR 2579
ROCKVILLE 11/18/2023 18:45:08 19:46:30 23093477 CONTR 2568
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 01:50:27 02:59:14 23093586 CONTR 2584
ROCKVILLE 11/19/2023 20:54:07 21:55:09 23093745 CONTR 2555
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 15:45:22 16:49:42 23094018 CONTR 2571
ROCKVILLE 11/20/2023 15:57:35 16:11:52 23094021 CONTR 2545
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 05:06:29 06:06:15 23094163 CONTR 2512
ROCKVILLE 11/21/2023 17:45:17 19:01:37 23094355 CONTR 2540K9
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 01:13:35 02:15:22 23094451 CONTR 2551
ROCKVILLE 11/22/2023 13:00:05 14:00:44 23094540 CONTR 2572
ROCKVILLE 11/23/2023 03:52:10 04:54:14 23094787 CONTR 2554
ROCKVILLE 11/24/2023 08:12:57 09:13:37 23094979 CONTR 2562
ROCKVILLE 11/25/2023 01:31:21 02:42:30 23095240 CONTR 2564
ROCKVILLE 11/26/2023 03:01:06 04:01:11 23095479 CONTR 2511
ROCKVILLE 11/27/2023 08:18:43 09:23:38 23095671 CONTR 2579
ROCKVILLE 11/28/2023 15:27:30 16:34:01 23096058 CONTR 2579
ROCKVILLE 11/29/2023 08:15:53 09:54:09 23096245 CONTR 2579
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 14:55:44 15:02:46 23096713 CONTR 2579
ROCKVILLE 11/30/2023 14:56:49 16:24:11 23096714 CONTR 2579
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Stearns County Sheriff's Office Citations from APS

Offense Date
11/14/2023 12:15:0(

11/7/2023 12:47:00F
11/11/2023 4:35:00
11/1/2023 4:57:00P
11/1/2023 4:57:00P
11/28/2023 8:32:00
11/30/2023 3:52:00
11/1/2023 9:26:00P
11/1/2023 9:26:00P
11/8/2023 5:29:00P
11/10/2023 6:48:00
11/10/2023 6:48:00
11/10/2023 6:48:00
11/10/2023 11:30:0C
11/11/2023 9:27:00!
11/11/2023 9:27:00
11/7/2023 1:35:00A
11/7/2023 1:35:00A

Page 1 of 1

City
Rockville

Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville
Rockville

Rockville

Officer Name

GRAVDAHL ANDREW

ISENBERG AMANDA
KIFFMEYER MEGAN
MAYERS MATTHEW
MAYERS MATTHEW
MILNE ZACHARY
ROMSTAD STEVE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
THOMA COLE
ULBRICHT JORDAN
ULBRICHT JORDAN

TOTAL:

Citation Number

730023080526
730023089301
730023090324
730023089294
730023089294
730023091289
730023083072
730023091065
730023091065
730023091068
730023091072
730023091072
730023091072
730023091075
730023092689
730023092689
730023087906
730023087906
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Case #
23092070

23090063
23091471
23088978
23088978
23095957
23096717
23089039
23089039
23090621
23091243
23091243
23091243
23091312
23091539
23091539
23090211
23090211

Statute
169.14.2(a)

609.527.2
171.24.1
171.24.1
169.791.2(a)
169.14.2(a)
168.10.3(3)
169.14.2(a)(2)
169.71.4(3)
171.02.1(a)
171.02.1(a)
169.791.2(a)
169.685.5(a)
171.02.1(a)
171.24.1
169.791.2(a)
171.08
169.791.2(a)

12/1/2023

Charge
TRAFFIC - SPEEDING - EXCEED

IDENTITY THEFT-TRANSFERS/POSSESSES/
DAS-DRIVING AFTER SUSPENSION
DAS-DRIVING AFTER SUSPENSION
INSURANCE - NO PROOF

TRAFFIC - SPEEDING - EXCEED

DISPLAY WRONG REGISTRATION

TRAFFIC - SPEEDING - EXCEED

VEHICLE - WINDOW RESTRICTIONS - TINT 1
DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE FOR VI
DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE FOR VI
INSURANCE - NO PROOF

CHILD PASSENGER RESTRAINT SYSTEM - M
DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE FOR VI
DAS-DRIVING AFTER SUSPENSION
INSURANCE - NO PROOF

NO D/L IN POSSESSION

INSURANCE - NO PROOF



City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-35

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ANNUAL PERMIT FOR REFUSE HAULERS
IN THE CITY OF ROCKVILLE

WHEREAS; Per Section 114.02 LICENSE REQUIRED, Refuse haulers are required to obtain an annual
Refuse Hauling license from the City offices; and

WHERAS; The license shall be issued each January 1 at a fee as set by the Ordinance Establishing
Fees and Charges. Licenses shall expire on December 31 of each year; and

WHEREAS; Refuse hauler licenses issued by the City shall be reduced by attrition to no more than two
(2) refuse hauling licenses; and

WHEREAS; Refuse Haulers must have a minimum of 100 existing/committed refuse customers in the
City limits of the City of Rockuville to be eligible to apply and or maintain a Refuse Hauling License; and

WHEREAS; Contingent on the following applicants having fulfilled all requirements necessitated by local
or state law for a successful license;

THEREFORE; Rockville City Council approves of the following license for the period of one year from
January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024:

Licensee Name: West Central Sanitation
Business Address: P.O. Box 796
Willmar, MN 56201

Licensee Name: Waste Management of MN Inc
Licensee Address: 650 Hwy 10 NE
St. Cloud, MN

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13" day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk
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City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-36

Tobacco Licenses for the Period of 01/01/2024 to 12/31/2024
It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; State Statue gives municipalities authority to issue or approve tobacco
license; and

WHEREAS; Contingent on the following applicants having fulfilled all requirements
necessitated by local or state law for a successful license;

THEREFORE; Rockville City Council approves of the following license for the period of
one year from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024:

Licensee Name: Stoney’s Bar
Licensed Premise: 158 Broadway Street East
License(s) Approved: Tobacco

Licensee Name: B’s Liquor
Licensed Premise: 244 Broadway Street West, Suite 2
License(s) Approved: Tobacco

Licensee Name: B’s Quick Mart
Licensed Premise: 244 Broadway Street West
License(s) Approved: Tobacco

Licensee Name: Love’s Travel Stops & Country Stores, INC

Licensed Premise: 8708 Crossing Drive
License(s) Approved: Tobacco

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13t" day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk
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Section 5  Problems and pretreatment program effectiveness

A. Problems caused by industry (interference or pass through)
1. Has the POTW experienced upset that may have been caused by an industrial user?
NO

2. Has the POTW violated its permit limits, for any limited parameter, because of an upset caused by the discharge from
an industrial user? (interference)

NO

3. Has the POTW been overloaded by an industrial user?

YES, PROCESSED THE SOLIDS THAT THE WWTP COULD HANDLE, HAULED 221,000 GALLONS TO ANOTHER
FACILITY.

Has the POTW violated its permit limits because a pollutant discharged by an industrial user has passed through the
4. POTW inadequately treated? (pass-through)

NO

B. POTW evaluation of pretreatment program, problems and effectiveness
Is the POTW's pretreatment program effective?

COLD SPRING BRWERY: CURRENTLY RICE LAKE IS CONSTRUCTING A NEW BREWERY PRETREATMENT
FACILITY.

STICKNEY: CONTINUE TO HAUL ALL WASTE OFFSITE WHILE THEY LOOK FOR PRETREATMENT OPTIONS.

Certification

Minn. R. 7049.0630 requires the signature to be “a principal executive officer, ranking elected official, or other duly
authorized employee. The duly authorized employee must be an individual or position having responsibility for the overall
operation of the facility or the pretreatment program. This authorization must be made in writing by the principal executive
officer or ranking elected official and submitted to the agency prior or together with the report being submitted.”

“I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted.
Based on my inquiry of the person, or persons, who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the
information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that
there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.”

Print name: ’TCU(\ \.'f Vil gCl/\ W aH’ Title: V\{/I{\;W Slm?ﬂ’ V'I'S 0

Authorized signature: ’B'm’\afh C()/l/[’\zVV\/yH/ Date (mm/dd/yyyy): l,/ 20 1 0>
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Date: 11/17/2023

&E sti m ate Estimate #: 9953

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc. TEL: 651.786.4463 - 1.800.EAM.3911
7512 4th Avenue FAX: 651.786.0517
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 EML: service@eamservice.com

Rodney Schaefer Sales R L ol
Rockville Fire Department ales Rep: Lance Lison
P.O. Box 93
229 Broadway St. E.
Rockville, MN 56369 Signature:
‘Description
Engine 5
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc. Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections. includes all $908.30 $908.30

items inspected on a DOT inspection plus approximately 40 additional items specific to fire apparatus
(attached inspection form), our technician puts their DOT number and signature on each completed

report.

We use Conoco lubricants and Wix filters, we remove all used oils and oil filters and dispose of them per
EPA standards.

Pricing includes labor, oils, fuel & oil filters to complete Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc.
Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections.

Total: $908.30
Rescue 12
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc. Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections. includes all $681.74 $681.74
items inspected on a DOT inspection plus approximately 40 additional items specific to fire apparatus
(attached inspection form), our technician puts their DOT number and signature on each completed
report.
We use Conoco lubricants and Wix filters, we remove all used oils and oil filters and dispose of them per
EPA standards.
Pricing includes labor, oils, fuel & oil filters to complete Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc.
Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections.
Add...$82.90 if it needs air filter replaced.
Total: $681.74
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Date: 11/17/2023

5E Sti m a te Estimate #: 9953

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc. TEL: 651.786.4463 - 1.800.EAM.3911
7512 4th Avenue FAX: 651.786.0517
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 EML: service@eamservice.com

Rodney Schaefer

Rockville Fire Department Sales Rep: Lance Olson

P.O. Box 93
229 Broadway St. E.
Rockville, MN 56369 Signature:
Description
Tanker 3
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc. Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections. includes all $992.22 $992.22

items inspected on a DOT inspection plus approximately 40 additional items specific to fire apparatus
(attached inspection form), our technician puts their DOT number and signature on each completed

report.

We use Conoco lubricants and Wix filters, we remove all used oils and oil filters and dispose of them per
EPA standards.

Pricing includes labor, oils, fuel & oil filters to complete Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc.
Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections.

Total: $992.22
Engine 2
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc. Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections. includes all $992.22 $992.22
items inspected on a DOT inspection plus approximately 40 additional items specific to fire apparatus
(attached inspection form), our technician puts their DOT number and signature on each completed
report.
We use Conoco lubricants and Wix filters, we remove all used oils and oil filters and dispose of them per
EPA standards.
Pricing includes labor, oils, fuel & oil filters to complete Emergency Apparatus Maintenance Inc.
Complete Vehicle Safety/Full Service inspections.
Total: $992.22
Page 2 of 3
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(Estimate Date: 11/17/2023

Estimate #: 9953

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc. TEL: 651.786.4463 - 1.800.EAM.3911
7512 4th Avenue FAX: 651.786.0517
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 EML: service@eamservice.com

Rodney Schaefer Sales R L ol
Rockville Fire Department ales Rep: Lance Lison
P.O. Box 93

229 Broadway St. E.

Rockville, MN 56369 Signature:

Description

Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost

1 NOTE: - Service and repairs are scheduled in service runs with other departments in your area to
minimize travel expense. Travel expense is split between all departments on the service run and will be
added to the final invoice

This estimate is based on the average parts and labor required to complete the stated repairs. These estimates are figured upon average
accessibility to parts requiring repairs and will be charged on a time and materials basis.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide an estimate for this project. If you have any questions regarding this estimate, or if we can be of
further assistance, please call us at 651.786.4463 a 1.800.326.3911, or email us at service@eamservice.com.
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Date: 11/17/2023

ESti m ate Estimate #: 9954

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc. TEL: 651.786.4463 - 1.800.EAM.3911 4
7512 4th Avenue FAX: 651.786.0517
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 EML: service@eamservice.com

Rodney Schaefer Sales R L ol
. . ales Rep: Lance Olson
Rockville Fire Department P
P.O. Box 93
229 Broadway St. E.
Rockville, MN 56369 Signature:
Description '
Engine 2
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Primer vanes and housing need to be replaced, severely worn. Repair as necessary. $2,291.13 $2,291.13
Total: $2,291.13
Engine 5
Quantity Description Unit Cost Cost
1 Failed the NFPA/ISO Pump test due to dry vacuum. Re-test after repairs, tag panel and send corrected $40.00 $40.00
certification paperwork to customer.
1 Left rear discharge valve leaks. rebuild as necessary. (Waterous) $601.30 $601.30
If ball needs to be replaced, add....$411.45
1 Discharge relief valve is sticking, would not discharge at the 250psi test. Rebuild the discharge relief. $549.50 $549.50
Total: $1,190.80
$3,481.93

Grand Total (Minus Options):

Price is derived from our technician’s labor and parts estimate which was figured while reviewing vehicle when deficiency was noted
during routine service/testing or repairs.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide an estimate for this project. If you have any questions regarding this estimate, or if we carn be of
further assistance, please call us at 651.786.4463 o 1.800.326.3911, or email us at service@eamservice.com.

Page 1 of 1



Proposal
< )) T

b

Y A ‘ 2 9175 Ahles Road
3 < St. Cioud, MN 56301
< P E-mail: msconst@q.com
L Cell (320) 249-7537
oo
OWNER: MIKE SCHLANGEN-LICENSE: BC219297
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: City of Rockville DATE: 11/12/2023
STREET: 229 Broadway St. E., P.O. Box 93 JOoB NAME: Fire Hall — Door Replacement
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE: Rockville, MN 56369 JOB LOCATION: Rockville
PHONE: 320-251-5836 E-MAIL: cityhali@rockvillecity.org
We hereby propose to furnish materials and labor necessary for the completion of:
FIRE HALL — DOOR REPLACEMENT
Removal of four old doors and reinstall new doors & hardware
Doors & Hardware — reuse 2 existing key pad locks, 2 new locks
Paint doors before install
Disposal of old doors
*x* Material cost subject to change due to variably supply market.
TOTAL $14,349.00

| WE PROPOSE nereby to fumish material and labor -- complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of:

. __fourteen thousand three hundred forty nine 00/100 dollars ( $14,349.00 )
| Payment to be made as follows: upon completion of job !
I !
i I
! All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike Authorize l
! manner according to specifications submitted, per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation Signature M uk,e/ SC/I/\/LM@M :

from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will (Electronic Signature) l

become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, Note: This proposal may be
! accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to cany fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. withdrawn by us if not accepted within 15 days. '
| Ourworkers are fully covered by Workmen’s Compensation Insurance. |

. ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL  The above prices, specifications and conditions are
| satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Signature |
Payment will be made as outlined above. ‘

| Date of Acceptance: Signature |

i * SIGN & RETURN first copy; second copy for your records.



City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-xx

Naming Stephen Walz as a Probationary Firefighter

It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; The City of Rockville is wishing to seek applicants to fill vacant positions with the Rockville Fire
Department; and

WHEREAS; The Fire Chief and Assistant conducted a review of one application received and found that the
applications met the preliminary requirement needed; and

WHEREAS; The Fire Chief and Assistant set up an interview process to evaluate the applicant on his decision-
making skills and his ability to perform in a series of agility tests; and

WHEREAS; The Fire Chief and Assistant reviewed the evaluation of the candidate interviewed and determined
that the individual is able to meet all of the requirements of Firefighter 1 and 2 training; and

WHEREAS; At the Council meeting of December 13, 2023, Fire Chief Rodney Schaefer, based upon the
recommendation of the Fire Chief and Assistant forwarded a recommendation that the City Council consider
appointing Stephen Walz to be City of Rockville Volunteer Firefighter; and

WHEREAS; The City Council has sole authority to hire, fire, discipline and promote employees, including
volunteer firefighters;

THEREFORE; Based upon the recommendation of the Fire Chief, and upon successful completion of a
background check, medical physical, and the agility test, the City Council hereby appoints Stephen Walz to the
position of probationary firefighter; and

FURTHERMORE; Upon successful completion of a year of service and associated training, the status of
probationary firefighter will be lifted and the afore mentioned individual will be named to full firefighter status
with the City’s fire and rescue department.

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13" day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk
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City of Rockuville

Standing Committee Guidelines:

Purpose of the Committees: To act as a recommending board to assist the City Council and City Administrator. With the
committee’s input, they will be able to make informed decisions for the best interest of the City of Rockville and its
residents. Each of these committees is unique in its purpose, mission and role, but all provide an invaluable service to the
City. It is important for the ongoing success of the City of Rockville in creating a prosperous, safe and welcoming
environment for all. Your main task is to listen, share ideas respectfully, and bring recommendations to the City Council
and City Administrator.

Our Vision: To create a safe and community-oriented place to live and raise a family. To provide fiscally intelligent
planning for our future needs and success. Our common goal is, what is best for the City of Rockville.

Respect & Rules of Order: Standing Committees members are employees of the City of Rockville. As a representative of
the City, members are expected to act with respectability and courtesy towards each other, City staff and members of the
public at meetings. Members are also expected to adhere to the Employee Policy Manual, which includes the social
media policy, harassment, code of conduct, etc. The Chair is responsible for following the agenda and keeping meetings
running efficiently.

Membership, Terms & Limits

Finance Committee will consist of 6 members, all members must be residents of Rockville, and no more than 3 of these
NON-VOTING members may be from the City Council. The terms of the appointed members shall be 5 years and may be
appointed to more than 2 successive terms. Any vacancy during the unexpired term of an appointed member shall be
filled by the Council for the remainder of the term.

Park & Recreation will consist of 5 members, all members must be residents of Rockville, and no more than 1 of these
NON-VOTING members may be from the City Council. The terms of the appointed members shall be 5 years and may be
appointed to more than 2 successive terms. Any vacancy during the unexpired term of an appointed member shall be
filled by the Council for the remainder of the term.

Road Trail & Utility will consist of 7 members, all members must be residents of Rockville, and no more than 1 of these
NON-VOTING members may be from the City Council. The terms of the appointed members shall be 5 years and may be
appointed to more than 2 successive terms. Any vacancy during the unexpired term of an appointed member shall be
filled by the Council for the remainder of the term.

Your role as a member of the City of Rockville committees:

Your recommendations will be brought before the City Council through your assigned liaison. The decisions will be made
at the City Council level and once the council takes action, it will not return to the committee unless directed by council.

Requirements:

1. Communication is paramount to the success of our city and our committees: We ask that you have an email and
a phone for communicating effectively with your committee members, City Council and Administrative staff. If
you do not have an email, it is your responsibility to contact city hall or check the website.

2. Attendance: You must be available to attend meetings. If you are unable to attend a meeting, please contact the
chair of the committee. Each member will be responsible to look on the city website for meeting dates, changes,
and packet information. Or you can call city hall for more information. If a meeting is cancelled, it will be
reflected on the website, and an email will go to all members. Meeting dates are set at the beginning of the year
and should be held on those dates.
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3. Listen: The key to a successful meeting is to have members be respectful and listen to each other. It is a healthy
meeting to have different opinions and robust discussions.

4. Each committee is responsible for creating their own agenda and providing their own supplemental materials.
This includes typing the agenda and sending it to committee members, and staff. Staff at City Hall can make
copies, if you email or bring the documents in.

5. Each committee is responsible for taking notes of their meetings, typing them, and distributing them to
committee members, and staff at City Hall.

6. Each committee is responsible for sending their agendas and approved notes to City Hall to be kept in a 3-ring
binder.

7. If you are a paid committee member, you are responsible for turning in your quarterly timecard to city hall.
Please turn them in on the first Monday in April, July, October and after the last council meeting in December for
the previous 3 months.

Scheduled Meetings: All standing meeting dates are set at the beginning of the year. If the date of a meeting changes,
please contact city hall immediately with the new date. The City must post all meeting dates at least 3 days in
advance.

Common guestions:

What do | do if a resident comes to me and complains?

A: If you cannot answer their questions, to avoid any miscommunication, please tell the resident to call City Hall and
speak to the administrative staff. Staff will document their concern and forward the issue to the appropriate
department. We will resolve the issue or bring it before the appropriate committees for further assessment. Please do
not take it upon yourself to contact City Hall with the resident’s complaints. They need to personally express their
complaint/concern to the administrative staff at City Hall.
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Earned Sick & Save Time(ESST) Policy

Earned Sick & Save Time is for temporary, seasonal, and part-time employees, including paid
on-call fire fighters, who work at least 80 hours a year. Elected officials are exempt from ESST.
Employees will receive one hour of ESST for every 30 hours worked, with the ability to
accumulate a maximum of 48 hours of ESST each year. Once the employee has worked 80
hours in a year, then ESST accrual begins. Once an employee has worked 80 hours in a year,
then ESST accruals begin, at a rate of one hour for every 30 hours worked, going back to the
first hour worked for the employer. Employees can carry over unused ESST into the next year.
However, at no time can an employee’s accrued ESST exceed 80 hours. Employees will be paid
their hourly wage for ESST used.

There will be no payout for unused ESST at the end of the accrual year. If the employee
leaves or is terminated and is rehired within 180 days of separation, they are entitled to
the previous accrued ESST hours the employee had prior to leaving.

Once an employee hits the 80 hours worked to qualify for ESST, they do not need to
requalify the next year and will accrue at the same rate.

ESST hours are eligible for PERA deductions, similar to how PTO or sick leave hours
are PERA-eligible.

When possible, employees must give a 7-day notice to the City Administrator that they
intent to use ESST. If the employee uses ESST for more than 3 days they must provide
reasonable documentation that the time off meets eligibility requirements.

Use of Sick & Save Time may include:

1) Employee’s mental or physical illness; injury; health condition; need for medical
diagnosis; care, including prenatal care; treatment of a mental or physical illness,
injury, or health condition; or need for preventive medical or health care.

2) The care of a family member with a mental or physical illness; injury; health
condition; need for medical diagnosis; care, including prenatal care; treatment of a
mental or physical illness, injury, or health condition; or need for preventive medical
or health care.

3) An absence due to domestic abuse, sexual assault, or stalking of the employee or
employee’s family member.

4) The closure of the employee’s place of business by order of a public official to limit
exposure to an infectious agent, biological toxin, hazardous material, or other public
health emergency.

5) To accommodate the employee’s need to care for a family member whose school or
place of care has been closed by order of a public official to limit exposure to an
infectious agent, biological toxin, hazardous material, or other public health
emergency.

6) To accommodate the employee’s need to care for a family member whose school or
place of care has been closed due to inclement weather, loss of power, loss of
heating, loss of water, or other unexpected closure.
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City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-37

Appointment of City Commission Members
It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:
WHEREAS; The Rockville City Council has established citizen advisory commissions to assist in
examining issues facing the City and to make recommendations to the City Council for changes or
improvements to the organization; and
WHEREAS; The Planning Commission have membership appointment terms of 4 years in length and
said terms are staggered such that only a portion of a commission’s membership seats are up for

appointment in any given year; and

WHEREAS; Planning Commissions include a Council representative(s) which are appointed annually
by the City Council; and

THEREFORE; The Rockville City Council hereby appoints the following individual to seats on the
City’s advisory commissions:

Name City Commission Expiration Date of New Term

Planning December 31, 2028

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13th day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk
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PLEASE NOTE: any costs (i.e., legal, engineering, administrative, Stearns County fees, etc.) incurred over the application

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
VARIANCE REQUEST APPLICATION
Application Fee $200.00 + Recording Fee $46.00 (per document)

Separate checks are required: 1 for Variance Request & 1 for Recording Fee(s)
MNeod a Copy of Deed

fee will be the responsibility of the petitioner.

Property Location/Address

Legal Description

2596 Pty BoAD

ST. (eoud, M /\//

NOV ¢ 8 223

Parcel#

Explanation of Request

Mo .42 160013

Currently Zoned }‘225 IDER0TIAL

If replacing an existing structure, what will be done with the old structure?

NO

Has a variance request been made previously on this property?

- FROPERTY OWNER:

Remoul

if yes, when?

Name (Print)

Address \go “ 1 K [ N Q/Z% O QDQ&

Signature %%{ﬁ"
~ !

Bbuce + JoAN ARBE

i

{

Phone (a ’Z,’ 3 27-53/&7'

LL\MGWU%}N/‘J
-

Date

¥ 23

P

*Signature of property owner shall serve as acknowledgement and authorization of this request.

S04y

APPLICANT:

Nawme (Print)

Address

EQMQE-{ABBET

2510

-+
E
<
N
o
p
o
'

ST

Arood, MN.

phone (o 12 - 1 16 “5Q7L/.

S30 !

Signature

Date

-¥-23

/

. I hereby certify that | have read the above information and | agree with the terms.

STAFF LISE ONLY:

5 ‘E;;r”r.mw fz b ﬁ\/

| 9

§ R# __ Variance Application Fee Check # . 9\0\ Date __1} \\‘K 2> 101.41000.34103 $200.00

VR _ Reimb. for Invoice - Check# \o A0 Date 1L \ %! 23 101.41000-34102 $46.00
v -
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— —

| |

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are the owner of the property located at:

25116 Helly foomd, . LLoved] 1V 5622/
And hereby agrees to locate th ,p s f)é/%ﬁf 54'@/

as shown by the diagram abo i¥'a variahce is granted afd further certifies that the block plan shown by the diagram
above is a current and correct plan of structures that exist on said property.

| hereby certify that | have read the above information and | agree with the terms.

Z ey /% We/? 3

Signature of Applicant Date
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CITY OF ROCKVILLE, MN
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-38

A RESOLUTION GRANTING VARIANCE FROM SHORELAND REQUIREMENTS - TO REMOVE EXISTING
SHED AND REPLACE WITH NEW SHED IN CURRENT FOOT PRINT IN AN R-1 ZONING DISTRICT
WHEREAS, A request for a variance has been received from applicant: Abbe Family Trust for a variance
from shoreland requirements to remove existing shed and replace with new shed in current foot print in
an R-1 zoning district, and;

WHEREAS, The Rockville Planning Commission held a Public Hearing on December 6, 2023, 6:00 p.m.,
and;

WHEREAS, Proper notification and publication had been given, and;
WHEREAS, All persons were given an opportunity to be heard on said request.

WHEREAS, The Rockville Planning Commission did approve the Abbe Family Trust variance application
and recommends the Rockville City Council approve the variance request.

NOW, THEREFORE, PER MINNESOTA STATUTE 462.3595, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
ROCKVILLE, STEARNS COUNTY, MINNESOTA:

1. Said approval will not create undue hardship, is a unique circumstance, and applies to the individual
property.

2. That granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, comfort, and
general welfare of the City.

Adopted this 13" day of December, 2023.

ATTEST:

SEAL:

Bobbi Kessel Duane Willenbring
City Administrator/Clerk Mayor
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QUOTATION

201 4th Ave SW

Page: 1

New P MN 56071 USA OUOTE NUMBER: 0138433
ew rague. OUOTE DATE:  12/6/2023
Telephone: (952)758-6600 / FAX (952)758-7778 EXPIRE DATE:  1/8/2024
ELECTRIC PUMP Toll Free 1-800-536-5394
SALESPERSON: ANTHONY THEISEN
www.electricpump.com CUSTOMER NO: 0016350
QUOTED BY: MKH
BARNES RAZOR
QUOTED TO: JOB LOCATION:
CITY OF ROCKVILLE CITY OF ROCKVILLE
P.0. BOX 93 229 BROADWAY ST E
ROCKVILLE, MN 56369 ROCKVILLE, MN 56369
CONFIRM TO:
TOM VALERIUS 320-334-8171
CUSTOMER P.O. SHIP VIA F.O.B.
BEST WAY NET 30 DAYS
ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

TOM--YOUR EXISTING MODEL OGP2022L IS BEING OBSOLETED AND IS ONLY AVAILABLE BY SPECIAL REQUEST. WE

ARE WAITING FOR BARNES TO RESPOND TO OUR REQUEST FOR QUOTE.

REPLACEMENT IS THE BARNES RAZOR GRINDER PUMP MODEL ZOGP20721L. THE POWER CORDS FROM THE OLD

OGP2022L WILL PLUG INTO THE NEW ZOGP MODEL.

OPTION #1: PURCHASE 1-2 PUMPS/YEAR
*145027-MBM BARNES RAZOR MODEL ZOGP, 1.25" DISCHARGE,
2/208-240V/1PH, NO CORD, INCLUDES. NEW C
CHANNEL MOVEABLE FITTING

*121675NC ESPS-100 LEVEL CONTROL NO CORD

OPTION #1 PURCHASE PRICE PER PUMP: $4,583.10

OPTION #2: PURCHASE 20-30 PUMPS/YEAR
*145027-MBM BARNES RAZOR MODEL ZOGP, 1.25" DISCHARGE,
2/208-240V/1PH, NO CORD. INCLUDES NEW
C-CHANNEL MOVEABLE FITTING

*121675NC ESPS-100 LEVEL CONTROL NO CORD
OPTION #2 PURCHASE PRICE PER PUMP: $3,666.45
FREIGHT IS ADDITIONAL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION.
PLEASE CONTACT US WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

THANK YOU MYRA HOFFMAN
mhoffman@electricpump.com

CC: ANTHONY THEISEN
612-710-9321
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QUOTATION

201 4th Ave SW

@ New Prague, MN 56071 USA

ELECTR'C PUMP Toll Free 1-800-536-5394

www.electricpump.com

QUOTED TO:

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
P.O. BOX 93
ROCKVILLE, MN 56369

CONFIRM TO:
TOM VALERIUS 320-334-8171

Telephone: (952)758-6600 / FAX (952)758-7778

OUOTE NUMBER:

OUOTE DATE:

EXPIRE DATE:

SALESPERSON:

CUSTOMER NO:

OUOTED BY:

JOB LOCATION:

CITY OF ROCKVILLE
229 BROADWAY ST E

ROCKVILLE, MN 56369

Page: 2

0188438
12/6/2023

1/8/2024

ANTHONY THEISEN
0016350
MKH

BARNES RAZOR

CUSTOMER P.O. SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS
BEST WAY DUE UPON RECEIPT
ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
*** 3% CONVENIENCE FEE FOR CREDIT CARD CHARGE OVER $5,000.00 *** Net Order: 0.00
All return goods must have written approval from Electric Pump, before returning. Less Discount: 0.00
Credit will not be issued without written approval : if applicable there will be a Restock Fee. Freight: 0.00
Please note that we are no longer offering a thirty(30) day validity date. Sales Tax:
Order Total:

Due to the current volatility in the materials market, pricing and ship
dates are subject to confirmation at time of order.
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Park and Rec Committee Meeting Notes: November 21, 2023

Chairperson: Dale Borgmann
Vice Chairperson: Adam Gorres
Secretary: Heather Thomes
Co-Secretary: Matt Johnson

City Council Liaison: Julie Heying

1. Lions Park Bathroom Update - Dan to reach back to the company to see what size the Holding Tanks are.
Can we do running water and Double Rocky Mountain into a huge tank?
Holding Tank good for how long VS Grinder Station good for how long?
Bathrooms Donation Letter - finalized Get the Communities Support. FEBRUARY Finance Meeting — March to Counsel.
Designate two areas for potential placement - room for growth - Kitchen separate Holding Tank?

Designate $10K for this bathroom - PowerPoint presentation for the Counsel, Dale contacted Lions International for
direction if there is any way Lion Grant money is available. Stearns Electric for Grant Money - MN Arts Board for Grant?
PowerPoint presentation to include 3 options for bathrooms.

e Standard Brick building with Grinder stations (Dale has a drawing) - running water and electricity - Includes water line to
the Kitchen. So far estimated Quotes stand as:

Lumber/Steel: $16,300 Plumbing: $2,000
Block: $19,850 Cement Slab: $2,000
Grinder Station: $37,000 Labor: XXXXXXXXX
(incl. a line from the road) Permit and Paperwork: XXXXXXXXX

Electric: $5,750
Total at the moment: $82,900

o Double Cascadian (11’ 11” x 14’ 4”) Double Cascadian is a double vault-style restroom. Standard features include two
polyethylene-lined concrete vaults, simulated board and batt upper and lap siding lower textured walls, simulated cedar
shake textured roof, offloaded, and set up at site. - http://www.cxtinc.com/buildings-dcascadian.html

Base Price |$ 4520100 | |s 4526100

Earth Work (includes excavation, backfill and cleanup) $  6,500.00 O 0.00
Chase Option $  6,500.00 O 0.00
Customn Wall Texture $ 7,500.00 O 0.00
Optional Roof Texture ORibbed Metal $ 550000 0.00
Insulated Roof Panel (per room) Qty: 2 S 1,800.00 O 0.00
Room Wastebasket (each) Qty: 2 S 250.00 O 0.00
Stainless Steel Riser (each) Qty: 2 $ 2,500.00 O 0.00
Hand Sanitizer Dispenser (each) Oty: 2 S 150.00 O 0.00
Baby Changing Table (each) Qty: 2 S 750.00 O 0.00
Fiberglass Doors and Frames (each) S 3,300.00 O
Owl Guard (each) Qty: 2 S 150.00 O 0.00
Marine Package (exciuding fiberglass doors and frames) S 6,500.00 O 0.00
Solar Light Kit (per room) Qty: 2 S 1,200.00 O 0.00
Solar Fan Kit (per room) Qty: 2 $  1,200.00 O 0.00
Rain Vent Cap (each) Qty: 2 S 150.00 O 0.00
Timed Lock System (each) Oty: 2 $  1,350.00 O 0.00
Conduit Junction Box (chase only) $  1,000.00 O 0.00
Electric Light Package (chase only) $ 10,000.00 O 0.00
Total for Added Cost Options: | $ 0.00
Custom Options: S
Engineering and State Fees:77$ 3,600.00 |
Estimated One-Way Transportation Costs to Site (quote): | $ 19,000.00 |
Estimated Tax: | $ |
Total Cost per Unit Placed at Job Site: | $ 67,861.00
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e Double Rocky Mountain (11’ 11" x 14’ 4”) Double Rocky Mountain is a double vault-style restroom. Standard features
include two polyethylene-lined concrete vaults, simulated board and batt upper and rock lower textured walls,
simulated cedar shake textured roof, offloaded, and set up at site. - http://www.cxtinc.com/buildings-
drockymountain.html

Price Per Unit

$ 5165100 |  |S

Added Cost Options Click to

Base Price 51,651.00

Earth Work (includes excavation, backfill and cleanup) S 6,500.00 [l 0.00
Chase Option S 6,500.00 O 0.00
Custom Wall Texture $ 7.500.00 O 0.00
Optional Roof Texture [ Ribbed Metal S 5500.00 0.00
Insulated Roof Panel (per room) Oty: 2 S 1,800.00 O 0.00
Room Wastebasket (each) Qty: 2 S 250.00 O 0.00
Stainless Steel Riser (each) Oty: 2 $ 2500.00 O 0.00
Hand Sanitizer Dispenser (each) Qty: 2 S 150.00 O 0.00
Baby Changing Table (each) Qty: 2 S 750.00 O 0.00
Fiberglass Doors and Frames (each) S 6,600.00 O
Owl Guard (each) ot:2  [S 15000 | O 0.00
Marine Package (excluding fiberglass doors and frames, and front windaw frames) S 6,500.00 [l 0.00
Solar Light Kit (per room) Qty: 2 S 1,200.00 [l 0.00
Solar Fan Kit (per room) Qty: 2 S 1.200.00 O 0.00
Rain Vent Cap (each) Qty: 2 S 150.00 O 0.00
Timed Lock System (each) Oty: 2 S 1,350.00 O 0.00
Conduit Junction Box (chase only) S 1,000.00 O 0.00
Electric Light Package (chase only) $ 10,000.00 [l 0.00
Total for Added Cost Options: | $ 0.00
Custom Options: S
Engineering and State Fees: | $ 3,600.00
Estimated One-Way Transportation Costs to Site (quote): | $ 19,000.00
Estimated Tax: | $
Total Cost per Unit Placed at Job Site: | $ 74,251.00 |
*QUOTE INCLUDES: *PRICING SHEETS:
-Freight/delivery to the Rockville, MN area. -Pricing sheet(s) are interactive.
-Crane -The pricing sheet(s) include several options that
-Off-loading will add/subtract to the total by clicking or
-Setting of the building on the customer’s unclicking the appropriate box.

prepared accessible site.

2. Summer Ball Program -More to come here - this is moved to 2024 for further discussion. JANUARY

3. City Hall Christmas Tree: November 25th tree lighting at DUSK - so 6:30/7:00? Parking lot firepits with Smores and
Trinkets for the children that come. $100 budget for this - giveaways from the City Park and Rec Committee - success!

4. RockFest - Discussion:

Money - Start from ground zero? Parade - 10AM Saturday AM

Donation Letters - need to be drafted and sent to Kids Games - 4 Old fashion ones - Ring toss... Get some
businesses. organizations to run the kid's games.

Insurance - talk to Judy about the insurance policy that is Crafter/Venders - 10-15 - $50.00 Booth.

needed. What did we do in previous RockFest events? Food - 4 total (Each bar & 2 food trucks) Bars no charge — 2
Bank Account - Look into starting one. Food Truck $50.00

Date of event - June 1, 2024 Music - Noon to 4 PM (American Songbook??) Highway 23?
Start Time - 10 AM Kickball Tournament - Talk to Cheetos if he is interested
Time Done - 6 PM (organizing) Could do a Facebook post looking for

volunteers to put the kickball tourney together.

Budget - Need to look at Budget and allocate funds before the end of the year. TOO LATE for this year - Dan has allocated
$15K for Ball Fields - we are hoping our $10K made it for Bathrooms - still unknown.
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City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-39

Amending/Adjusting Wages for Certain Positions

It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; The Rockville City Council at their December 13%, 2023 Council meeting reviewed the
wages and salaries of various city positions; and

WHEREAS; The City Council directed staff to formulate a resolution to reflect the desired changes the
Council would like to make beginning January 1, 2024.

THEREFORE; The Rockville City Council approves the following Wage/Salaries Adjustment for the
following positions beginning in year 2024 as follows:

Would like to make beginning December 1, 2023 (Fire Department fiscal year 12/01/23-11/29/24)

From To
Fire Chief $3,000 per year $3,300 per year
15 Asst Chief $1,750 per year $1,925 per year
27 Asst Chief $1,500 per year $1,650 per year
Fire Department Secretary $2,000 per year $2,200 per year
Fire Captains (4) $750 per year $825 per year
Training Officer $750 per year $825 per year
Asst Fire Marshall $550 per year $550 per year

Firefighters Call/Meeting/Training/Truck checks $12.00/hour $15.00/hour
(max 2 hours combine meeting/truck checks)
Would like to make beginning January 1, 2024
Temporary Plow Operators From To

$18-521 $22-524
3% cola for all PERA eligible employees (First payroll in 2024)

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13th day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk
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2024 Budget 09.05.23

CODE DESCRIPTION
EXPENDITURES:
101-41000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
101-41110 MAYOR/COUNCIL
101-41410 ELECTIONS
101-41800 CITY ADMINISTRATION
101-42200 FIRE PROTECTION
101-42500 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
101-42800 POLICE PROTECTION
101-43100 HWYS, STREETS, & ROADS
101-45122 PARKS & RECREATION
101-46300 PLANNING & ZONING

NET TOTAL:

2024 Tax Levy

221 Lake Improvement District
209-EDA
205-Rocori Trail

215 Road & Bridge
500,00
00 Street Bond (2021A Bond)

304 City Facility

418,258 | 304 City Facility-Detached

2,108,963

601 2020A Utility Rev Bond
eneral

2021
ACTUAL

297,843
56,820
1,710
44,330
192,303
15,945
39,384
347,735
99,756
259,218

1,355,044

2,108,963

24,500
2,000

279,900
220,100

173,067
8,228

16,863
1,384,305

2,108,963

2022
AMENDED

208,006
67,507
9,553
50,359
288,139
21,438
41,277
1,001,814
93,408
191,195

1,972,696

Public Works Plow Truck
Public Works Loader

2022
ACTUAL

187,016
57,318
9,897
47,861
322,084
9,954
38,930
996,946
90,699
186,596

1,947,301

Boat Fund
Ambulance Fund

Total Additions:

2023
APPROVED

208,568
68,738
1,950
51,877
341,905
20,957
41,334
401,608
98,544
166,219

1,401,700
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2024
PROPOSED
REVENUE:

142,352
69,632
16,809
72,266

624,290
27,685
42,624

502,335

163,765

179,869

1,841,627

1,384,305

(308,414)

2023 Levy = 1,800,549

117.13%

2021 2022
ACTUAL APPROVED

1,349,144 1,294,879
347 75
- 14

373 -
90,406 45,780

32 -
10,184 11,383

5,529 -

11,719 -
197,769 96,567
1,665,503 1,448,698

2022 2023 2024
ACTUAL APPROVED PROPOSED

1,283,565 1,273,298 320,626

236 200 250

6 - 6

155 100 125

196,913 57,552 59,265

564 50 100

11,910 9,400 10,600

4,577 850 4,550

5,512 2,300 3,300

98,156 57,950 58,500

1,601,595 1,401,700 457,322

Net Long/Short (1,384,305)

Additions -

Debt Service (418,258)

215 Road & Bridge (279,900)

209 EDA (2,000)

221 LID (24,500)

205 Rocori -

2023 Tax Levy 1,800,549
Fire Savings
EM Savings
Building CIP

Long/Short (308,414)



2024 Budget 09.05.23

CODE DESCRIPTION
EXPENDITURES:
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
202-45122 Public/Park Land Dedication
205-45122 ROCORI TRAIL
209-41920 EDA
215-43100 ROAD MAINTENANCE
221-41000 LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
DEBT SERVICE
300-47000 2021A GO Bond
304-47000 CITY FACILITIES
308-47000 2008A-REFUNDING-2014B
309-47000 LAKES SEWER PROJECT BOND
310-47000 2009 UHLITY-DISPOSAL PORTION
311-47000 2009 UFHHITFY-WTR COREGCITY
312-47000 2009 UTILITY WTR P.L. PORTION
601-47000 WATER FUND
602-47000 SEWER FUND
TOTAL DEBT SRV
601-49440 WATER UTILITIES
602-49490 SEWER

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

2021
ACTUAL

1,992,732
28,278

2,021,010

177,774
81,716
33,851

13,370
9,208

315,919
256,725
739,561
996,286

4,688,259

2022
AMENDED

49,930
49,930
550
4,070,832
20,345

4,191,587

179,295

493,310

84,211
51,432

808,248
258,977
396,958
655,935

7,628,466

2022
ACTUAL

49,930
49,930

767,505
31,453

898,818

33,602
179,378

491,096

83,416
50,546

838,038
326,165
562,672
888,837

4,572,994

2023
APPROVED

30,000
30,000
550
806,200
19,500

886,250

218,450
180,357

492,958

84,079
54,731

1,030,575

522,878
424,147
947,025

4,265,550
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2024
PROPOSED

30,000
30,000
550

1,051,000
24,500

1,136,050

220,100
181,295

493,525

53,459
50,555
998,934

1,048,980
1,708,786
2,757,766

6,734,377

REVENUE:

2021
ACTUAL

15,944

2,062
3,321,167
28,956

3,368,129

132,788
179,791

21,114
351,143

224,692
16,011

925,539
472,324
593,223
1,065,547

7,024,718

2022
APPROVED

9,775
49,930
2,050
4,537,443
19,675

4,618,873

189,733

171,050

84,211
16,145

461,139
341,987
290,070
632,057

7,160,767

2022
ACTUAL

10,215
49,930

2,099
558,257

23,741

644,242

1,133
182,138

175,036

84,799
15,925

459,031
412,358
364,336
776,694

3,481,562

2023

700
30,000
2,070
377,650
19,800

430,220

219,950
191,862

165,867

84,479
16,620

678,778
341,009
325,972
666,981

3,177,679

2024

APPROVED PROPOSED

800
30,000
2,125
308,439
24,950

366,314

220,100
189,295

158,897

16,863
585,155
276,400

1,594,872
1,871,272

3,280,063



City of Rockville, Minnesota
Resolution 2023-40

Adoption of the 2024 Tax Levy and
2024 Annual Operating Budget and Supplemental 2024 Capital Budget

It is hereby resolved by the City of Rockville, Minnesota that:

WHEREAS; Minnesota State Statutes require that all local units of government must formally adopt
budgets for all governmental type funds; and

WHEREAS; The City Council, Finance Committee and City staff have performed an analysis and
discussion of the demands for goods and services to be provided by the City in 2024 at numerous
meetings starting in July of 2023; and

WHEREAS; The City Council completed its final review and adjustments to the proposed 2024
operating and capital budget and associated levy at their meeting on December 13, 2023; and

WHEREAS; The City Council held a public information hearing on the 2024 Tax Levy and 2024 budget
on December 13, 2023 and took questions and comments from the public on the proposed plan as
required by State Statutes;

THEREFORE; The Rockville City Council hereby adopts the 2024 Annual Budget and Supplemental
Capital Budget as attached in Appendix A of this resolution with a final general fund levy of
$

FURTHERMORE; The Council sets the legal level of expenditure at the department within fund levels
and sets for the following provisions for amendment of this budget:

Amending the Budget
Funds may be re-apportioned between object codes within a department.
This shifting shall be approved by the City Administrator.
Changes in appropriations between departments, or between funds, or the re-appropriation of funds
for capital outlay, or any unbudgeted expenditure shall be approved by the City Council.

Adoption by the City Council of the City of Rockville on this 13th day of December, 2023.

Duane Willenbring, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bobbi Kessel, City Administrator/Clerk

74



	1.12.13.23 AGENDA
	Wednesday, December 13th, 2023
	Rockville City Hall

	2. b)November Public Works Report
	2.f)1.email from Marty Harstad
	2.f)2.Amendment Fund Balance Policy
	7.Resolution 2023-34 Acceptance of November 2023 Donations
	8.November Bills Paid 2023
	8.November bills paid by Dept
	9.a)11.08.23 City Council Minutes
	9.b)November Building Permits
	9.c)Rockville November 2023 Contract
	Rockville Cover - November 2023
	CONTRACT WITH NARRATIVE - NOVEMBER 2023 - ROCKVILLE
	ALL CALLS - NOVEMBER 2023 - ROCKVILLE
	CONTRACT DATES - NOVEMBER 2023 - ROCKVILLE
	citations - november 2023 - rockville

	9.d)Resolution 2023-35 2024 Annual Refuse Hauler Permit
	9.e)Resolution 2023-36 2024 Tobacco License
	10.a)1.Cold Spring Facility Plan Draft
	10.b)2.Emergency Apparatus Maintenance
	10.b)3.Firehall Door replacement proposal
	10.c)1.Resolution 2023-xx Appointment of Probationary Firefighter
	10.c)4.Standing Committee Guidelines 2023
	10.c)5.DRAFT ESST Policy for Rockville
	10.d)1.Resolution 2023-37 Appointment of Commission Member
	10.d)2.ABBE Varience Application
	10.d)3.Resolution 2023-38 Granting Variance Abbe Family Property
	10.e)1.CITY OF ROCKVILLE Quote for Barnes Razor Pumps
	10.f)1.11.21.2023 - Park and Rec Committee Meeting Notes
	11.a)Resolution 2023-39 Amending Adjustment Wage Certain Positions
	11.b)1.Rockville 2024 FINAL Budget 12.13.23
	2024 Prelim

	11.b)2.Resolution 2023-40 Adoption of 2024 Tax Levy and Annual Budget
	1.12.13.23 AGENDA.pdf
	Wednesday, December 13th, 2023
	Rockville City Hall




